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Technical Appendix

Sample Size

Field Location

The sample was spread

Interviews were conducted throughout all forty DAil

The results of this opinion face-to-fz_;\ce_vx_nth randomly constituencies and undertaken
poll are based upon a selected individuals - at 175 polling stations
representative sample of throughout the hours of :

3779 eligible Irish voters polling from 7am to 10pm in

aged 18 years +. accordance with the 1992

Electoral Act.
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Technical Appendix

The margin of error is
estimated to be plus or minus
1.6 percentage points on the
five common questions and
plus or minus 2.8 percentage
points on the questions
unique to each of the three
questionnaire versions.

Informational

Coverage

Three questionnaire versions
were fielded. Each version
included five common
questions, along with six to
eight questions unique to
that particular version.

Reporting

Guidelines

Extracts from the report may
be quoted or published on
condition that due
acknowledgement is given to
RTE and Behaviour &
Attitudes.
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Research Methodology

e A face-to-face Exit Poll was conducted among voters immediately after leaving polling
stations on Referendum Day, 25th May, 2018.

e An effective sample of 3779 voters was interviewed.
e The Poll was undertaken in all forty Dail constituencies.

e 175 polling stations were sampled, distributed proportionate to the Referendum
Electorate in each constituency.

e A list of the electoral divisions at which surveying was conducted is included in
Appendix A.

e The questionnaires used are included in Appendix B.
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Voter Selection

Selection of Respondents (Voters)

e In accordance with the 1992 Electoral Act, no interviews took place within 100 yards of a
polling station.

e Interviewing was continuous throughout each time-period.

e In the event of refusal at contact, the interviewer noted gender, approximate age and
social class, and sought to replace that person at the first available opportunity with a
person sharing similar demographic characteristics.

Weighting
e No weighting has been applied to this data.
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Core Questions

Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the ballot paper as you have just voted. P.11

Q.2 If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate would you give your first preference vote? P.16

Q.3. On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be a total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10 means
that you strongly believe that Abortion should be freely available in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one, where would you place
your view? P.18

Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to? P.23

Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? P.27
Additional Questions - Version 1

V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)?
P.31

V1 Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is not at
all willing and 10 is very willing? P.44

V1 Q.6 Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes to repeal the 8th Amendment to the
Constitution and what percentage do you think will vote no, to not repeal the 8th? P.48

V1 Q.7 Have you heard of the Citizens’ Assembly? P.52

V1 Q.8 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you believe it is true, or false. P.55

V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all, and
10 means you have complete trust. P.59



Table of Contents

Bi{A

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Additional Questions — Version 2

V2 Q.4 Have you changed your mind about abortion during the past 5 years P70

V2 Q.5 Did you change your mind as to how you would vote in the Referendum during the course of the campaign? P.73
V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? P.76

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust
it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. P.88

V2 Q8 When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? P.105

V2 Q.9 Which of the campaign sides do you feel came out best overall from the televised debates about the Referendum? P.109

V2 Q.10 Which of these sources of information were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? P.112

Additional Questions — Version 3

V3 Q.4 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understand the issues involved', how would
you describe your understanding of the issues involved in this referendum? P.116

V3 Q.5 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understood the wording', how would you
describe your understanding of the wording on the ballot paper today? P.120

V3 Q.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false? P.124

V3 Q.7 Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? P.128

V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly disagree and 5 is
strongly agree? P.132

V3 Q.9 Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how? P.145

V3 Q.10 How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country, on a five point scale where 1 is very
dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied? P.149

Appendices

Sample Points P.153

Questionnaires P.157






36th Amendment of the Constitution Voting Behaviour
Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Qe St kg SIS |

An bhfuil t ag toilid leis an togra chun an Bunreacht a leasii até sa Bhille thiosluaite?

Do you approve of the propesal 1o amend the Censtitution contained in the
undermentioned Bill?

= An Bille um an Séd Leasd is Triocha ar an mBunreacht, 2018

Thirty-sixth Amendment of the Constitution Bill 2018

Hé cuir marc ach san aon
Piace a mark in ONe Square only Ta

Ma thoilionn 1, cuir X sa cheamog 580 ............. Yes
f you APProve, mark X in this square ...

Mura dtoflionn 1, cu X s2 cheamsg $80 «..........
If you do NGt APPIOVE, mark X i s SqUATe........

Voted Yes, 2 Voted No,

to amend not to
the = amend the

constitution

2 S8 4 ' : . - g A Iy . - -l

The Irish electorate has voted to repeal the Eighth Amendment by a margin of circa 2:1.
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B A ? Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the ballot paper as you have just voted. TOC
=
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36th Amendment of the Constitution Voting Behaviour
Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Total
Male Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

% % % %
Voted yes, to amend the
conetitution 69.4 659 721  87.6 84.6 728 637 413 767 631 525
Voted No, not to amend the 30.6 341 279 124 154 272 363 587 233 369 475

constitution

- =

Voted yes, to amend the
constitution

Region

Rest Conn/
Leinster Ulster

1067 1043 “ 2550 1229

69.4 79.8 67.2 66.3 62.0 72.3 63.3

Voted No, not to amend the

o 30.6 20.2 32.8 33.7 38.0 27.7 36.7

The ‘Yes’ vote was especially strong in the Dublin area, amongst those aged 18 to 34 years, and female

voters. A relatively modest majority of voters aged 65 years+ voted ‘No’.

m ‘ ? ’ Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the ballot paper as you have just voted. 10
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36th Amendment of the Constitution Voting Behaviour
Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Surril:tael;:/tilzirt(\évzc;tmg

. . . S Independ . All *Independ
Flan_na Fine Slr_m Labour Green |Solidarity/ ent Social Renua| Indepen FG/FF/ Smaller | ents/ Non
Fail Gael | Fein Party : Democrats SF/LAB .
Alliance dent Parties Party

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Voted yes, to

amend the 69.4 49.7 74.9 74,5 80.3 88.9 82.1 77.1 89.5 71.6 68.0 84.6 72.0
constitution

Voted No, not to

amend the 30.6 50.3 25.1 25.5 19.7 11.1 17.9 22.9 10.5 100.0 28.4 32.0 15.4 28.0
constitution

Voters from across the political divide have also chosen to vote in favour of repealing the Eighth

Amendment, with the sole exception of core Fianna Fail voters, a small majority of whom voted ‘No’.

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ? ’ Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the ballot paper as you have just voted. 11
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Party Voting Intention
Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

\

e

FINE GAEL Fine Gael 25.8
#’f Fianna Fail
gjsmnféin Sinn Fein
Independent
LAB@OUR Labour Party
. Green Party
Social Democrats
omﬁ::::dam Independent Alliance
l.':‘ Solidarity/People Before Profit (Solidarity/PBP)
*'S’QAEI%IST Socialist Party
RENUA RENUA Ireland
Workers Party
Other

Don’t know 24.9

Would not vote 2.5

N \ ? ’ Q.2 If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate would you give your first 13

preference vote? TOC
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Party Voting Intention

Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Base : All Respondents

N 1 A T EA A T T
% % % % % % % % % % % %

Fine Gael 258 27.0 249 195 211 267 299 27.8 306 197  34.5
Fianna Fail 16,5 19.7 140 9.4 123 142 174  29.6 12.8 19.7  25.4
Sinn Fein 11.8  13.2 107 142 146 132 100 7.0 8.8 157 6.8
Independent 7.9 7.5 8.2 6.9 7.9 7.8 8.7 7.3 7.6 8.2 7.9
Labour Party 3.8 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.7 3.5 5.1 3.3 4.4 3.1 2.8
Green Party 1.9 2.0 1.8 2.0 2.3 2.8 1.3 0.3 2.9 0.9 0.6
Social Democrats 1.0 1.2 0.9 0.8 2.4 1.0 0.6 0.2 1.6 0.4

Independent Alliance 0.9 1.3 0.7 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.8 0.7 1.2 0.6
f’ggﬁjarﬁz;;sgg;e BEOE [FITETE 0.7 0.9 0.6 0.8 1.3 0.7 0.6 0.3 0.8 0.8

Socialist Party 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.9 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.3

RENUA Ireland 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.6
Workers Party 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.2

Other 1.6 1.0 2.1 1.3 2.3 1.1 2.0 1.7 1.0 2.5 0.6
Don’t know 249 188 297 37.6 277 256 202 18.6  26.0 245  17.5
Would not vote 2.5 2.7 2.3 4.1 2.4 1.8 2.7 2.3 2.3 2.6 2.8

m ’?) Q.2 If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate would you give your first

preference vote?
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Party Voting Intention

Base: All Referendum Voters 3779
Reglon How voted

Base : All Respondents Total

o E— |55 T T W s W) W W N
% % % % % % % % % %

Fine Gael 25.8 25.4 27.4 26.2 23.5 25.6 26.2 27.9 21.2
Fianna Fail 16.5 11.9 15.8 19.2 20.5 14.8 20.0 11.8 27.1
Sinn Fein 11.8 12.7 12.4 10.8 11.2 12.4 10.7 12.7 9.9
Independent 7.9 6.3 7.0 9.4 9.1 7.9 7.8 8.1 7.3
Labour Party 3.8 5.6 4.0 3.2 1.5 4.5 2.1 4.3 2.4
Green Party 1.9 3.2 1.3 1.9 0.9 2.2 1.3 2.4 0.7
Social Democrats 1.0 2.5 0.6 0.4 0.5 1.2 0.6 1.3 0.3
Independent Alliance 0.9 1.5 0.9 0.3 1.1 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.7
(Sggﬁggﬁzéfsggie BT P 0.7 1.7 0.3 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.2 0.9 0.4
Socialist Party 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.4 0.1
RENUA Ireland 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.5
Workers Party 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.1
Other 1.6 0.6 1.1 3.6 0.9 1.7 1.5 1.6 1.7
Don't know 24.9 25.1 26.3 22.3 26.4 24.7 25.2 25.2 24.1
Would not vote 2.5 2.5 2.2 1.9 3.6 2.3 2.8 2.1 3.4

)
m \ ? ’ Q.2 If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate would you give your first 15

preference vote?
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Attitudes towards Abortion

Base: All Referendum Voters 3779
Abortion should be

There should be Total freely available in
a total ban on % Ireland to any woman
Abortion > who wants to have one
now
- I.'I-H -
Abortion should be
There should be Total Summary freely available in
a total ban on % Ireland to any woman
Abortion > who wants to have one
Don't
Any 0-3 Any 4-6 Any 7-10 Wl Mcan |
’? Q.3 On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be a total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10
- means that you strongly believe that Abortion should be freely available in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one, 17
where would you place your view? TOC
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Attitudes towards Abortion

Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Base : All Respondents

0 9 10
1 4

2 5

3 5

4 4

5 13 13
6 8 9

7 11 11
8 12 11
9 5 5

10 23 20
Don't Know 1 1

Any 0-3 23 26
Any 4-6 25 27

Any 7-10

> 01 A A O

O O N N W W N W

W = =
a O O

10
18

w W w w H

u O A W

N 01 3N W O

22
8

-
N DN ON O

47
24

au A b W

12
4
5

13
7
9

11
5

22
1

28

24

15

Total
Male Female -24 25-34 35-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE F
% % % % % % % % % % % %

_mmmmmmmmm
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On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be a total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10
means that you strongly believe that Abortion should be freely available in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one,
where would you place your view?

18



Attitudes towards Abortion

Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Base : All Respondents

© 00 N O U1 A W N KHEH O

[EY
o

Don't Know
Any 0-3
Any 4-6
Any 7-10

N A W N N

10
3

13

8
11
10

4
25

1
23
26

A~ 011 W O

How voted

Total _ “
Leinster Conn/Uls Voted |Voted No
ter Yes

unwro | 3779 | 1009 | 1067 | 1043 | 660 | 2550 | 1229 | 2622 | 1157
% % % % y 9 % y % %

W R = O R

13

10
14
16
7
33
0
4
25

28
11
14
15
8

14

N B = NN W

67
25

_mmmmmm
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On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be a total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10
means that you strongly believe that Abortion should be freely available in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one,

where would you place your view?

19



Attitudes towards Abortion
Base: All Referendum Voters 3779

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Sun}rtzlztizirt(\évzc;tmg

Base : All Respondents| Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour | Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

3779 ----__“ﬂ@-_

% % % %
0 9 16 7 9 7 6 7 9 - 50 9 10 6 8

1 4 8 3 1 3 1 - 3 - 17 4 2 4

2 5 8 4 5 2 1 4 6 - 17 5 5 2 5

B 5 8 5 5 3 3 7 - 3 - 4 6 3 3

4 4 5 4 5 4 3 4 3 5 - 4 5 3 4

5 13 14 14 11 14 8 7 14 8 - 14 13 8 14
6 8 6 9 6 10 6 4 11 8 - 8 7 5 8

7 11 11 12 10 11 10 7 3 16 - 7 11 10 7

8 12 7 14 13 18 17 4 14 16 - 12 12 12 14
g 5 3 6 6 6 10 18 3 5 17 5 5 10 6

10 23 14 23 28 23 36 39 34 39 - 25 21 39 25
Don't Know 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 2 1 - 2

Any 0-3 23 40 18 20 15 11 18 17 3 83 22 25 13 20
Any 4-6 25 25 27 22 27 17 14 29 21 - 26 25 16 26
Any 7-10

m_mmmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

)_ ’? Q.3 On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be a total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10
- means that you strongly believe that Abortion should be freely available in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one, 20

where would you place your view?
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Religious Denominations/Faith
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

%

I'm not religious, although I do consider myself a spiritual person - 11

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

atheist [l 5

Church of Ireland/Anglican/Episcopal I 2
Agnostic I2

Methodist 0

Presbyterian Church 0

Other Protestant 0

Jewish
Muslim O
Other I2

Would rather not say I 2

Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to? 22



Religious Denominations/Faith
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

Base : All Respondents Total | Gender | -mm;;-
UNWTD 3779 | 1664 | 2115 | 394 | 700 | 1237 | 843 | 601 | 1880 | 1722
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Catholic church 74 71 76 63 65 73 78 87 67 80 87
I'm not religious, although I do consider

myself a spiritual person 11 10 11 14 14 12 9 5 13 9 2
Atheist 5 7 4 12 8 5 4 1 8 3 1
Church of Ireland/Anglican/Episcopal 2 > 2 o) 2 2 3 3 2 2 6
AR 2 3 2 3 5 3 1 1 4 1 -
Methodist 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0 -
Presbyterian Church 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Other Protestant 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jewish - - - - - - - - - - -
Muslim 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 - 0 0 -
Other 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
Would rather not say 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 0 3 2 1

Base : All Respondents Total | Gender |

25-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ ABC1 | C2DE F
-- -----

% % __

Catholic

[y

Spiritual 11 14 14 9 5 13 9 2
Agnostic/Atheist 8 15 13 5 2 11 4 1
Any Protestant 3 2 3 3 4 4 3 7
Jewish/Muslim 0 1 - 0 - 0 0 =
Refused 2 2 3 2 0 3 2 1

)
m \ ? ’ Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to?
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Religious Denominations/Faith
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

Base : All Respondents Total | ~ Region |  Area | Howvoted |
er

UNWTD 3779 m 1067 1043
0 O 0 0 O O 0
Catholic church 74 62 75 84 76 71
I'm not religious, although I do 11 16 11 6 9 12
consider myself a spiritual person
Atheist 5 10 4 3 4 7
Church of Ireland/Anglican/Episcopal 2 2 3 1 4 2
Agnostic 2 4 2 1 3 3
Methodist 0 0 0 1 0 0
Presbyterian Church 0 0 0 - 1 0
Other Protestant 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jewish - - - - - -
Muslim 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 2 3 2 2 1 2
Would rather not say 2 2 2 2 3 2
Base : All Respondents .
er
e % | % | %
Catholic 62 75 84 76
Spiritual 16 11 6 9 12
Agnostic/Atheist 14 6 4 6 10
Any Protestant 3 4 2 6 3
Jewish/Muslim 1 0 0 0 0
Refused 2 2 2 3 2

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to?

EEI
% % %
81 68 88
£ 14 3
2 7 1
2 2 2
il 3 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 1
1 2 2
2 3 1

- Voted Yes|Voted No

___

81

8 14 3
4 11 1
4 3 3
o 0 1
2 3 1

24



Religious Denominations/Faith
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : All Respondents Total i Fine Sinn | Labour | Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
i Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

UNWTD (3779 | 624 | 976 | 447 | 142 | 72 | 28 | 35 | 38 | 6 | 377 | 2189 | 162 | 332
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Catholic church 74 87 77 72 68 38 50 63 18 83 70 78 37 71
I'm not religious, although
I do consider myself a 11 5 8 13 11 26 14 14 34 = 11 8 25 12
spiritual person
Atheist 5 1 5 6 11 19 21 11 26 - 5 5 21 5
Church of
Ireland/Anglican/Episcopal 2 1 4 1 1 1 ) 3 ) ) 2 2 1 2
Agnostic 2 1 2 2 4 10 11 3 13 - 3 2 10 3
Methodist 0 0 0 1 1 - - - - = 1 0 = 1
Presbyterian Church 0 0 0 = = = = = = = 1 0 = 1
Other Protestant 0 0 0 = 1 - - - = - 0 0 - 0
Jewish - - - - - = = = = = = = = =
Muslim 0 0 1 - 1 - = = = = = 0 = =
Other 2 2 2 1 4 3 - 3 5 - 3 2 4 2
Would rather not say 2 0 2 3 3 3 17 3 2 3
______—_—_____—
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Catholic 74 87 77 72 68 38 50 63 18 83 70 78 37 71
Spiritual 11 5 8 13 11 26 14 14 34 - 11 8 25 12
Agnostic/Atheist 8 3 7 9 15 29 32 14 39 - 8 7 31 8
Any Protestant 3 2 5 2 3 1 - 3 - - 5 3 1 5
Jewish/Muslim 0 0 1 - 1 - - - - - - 0 - -
0 2 4 - 3 4q 3 3

Refused 2 3« *L H
= Incl In ndentAllian
m \ / ’ Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to? cu deﬁe de ? a C%’

and all Non-Aligned Independents 25
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Frequency of attending a Religious Ceremony
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

Several times a week

Never/ ’

hardly ever

Once a week

%o
"Once a month
A few times a year = Several times a week

m Once a week
® Once a month
m A few times a year

m Never/hardly ever

m ® Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE. TOC26
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Frequency of attending a Religious Ceremony
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

-24 65+

- -

Base:

Several times a week
Once a week

Once a month

A few times a year

Never/hardly ever

Several times a week
Once a week

Once a month

A few times a year
Never/hardly ever

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

3779
%

4
26
14
27
29

- -

3779 | 1009
% %

4
26
14
27
29

\EIS Female

1664
%

2
27
15
24

Dublin

/
3
16
10
29
43

2115
%

5
25
14
29

Leinster

1067
%

3
26
16
30
25

%
1
11
12
31

%
5
28
15
25
26

25-34

%
2
11
13
36

35-49

Conn/
Ulster

%
6
36
17
22
18

%
2
21
18
30

50-64

%
3
33
15
24

ABC1 C2DE

F
1880 1722 177

%
15
52
8

13

%
3
19
15
29

Urban Rural

2550
%

4
22
13
27
34

1229
%

4
33
17
27
19

m ‘?) Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE.

%
5
30
13
26

Voted
Yes

2622
%

1
15
15
32
37

%
5
55
16
16

Voted

1157
%
11
50
13
17
10

31 27 45 38 30 25 12 35 25 8

Munster

27



Frequency of attending a Religious Ceremony
Base : All Referendum Voters 3779

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : All Respondents - - —— -
Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

o s [ eze s [owr Lz | 72 | 2o | 3 | oo & Lo Ll oz [ ooz
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Several times a week 4 7 5 2 2 - = = 3 - 3 5 1 3
Once a week 26 42 27 19 17 8 11 17 3 83 27 29 9 27
Once a month 14 15 16 12 11 13 14 20 = - 16 15 8 18
A few times a year 27 21 28 32 29 22 18 23 18 - 24 27 21 23
Never/hardly ever 29 15 24 34 42 57 57 40 76 17 30 25 61 29

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m (7) Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE. 28
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Additional Questions
Version 1 Questionnaire

i)




Attitudes towards Abortion
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Strongly > Strongly
disagree agree
Any 0-3 Any 4-6 Any 7-10 Don't Know

Using a referendum to
decide on abortion is fair

I find it difficult to see
the point of view of l
people who have different I 3.71
views than me on I
abortion

Important issues should

7.92

always be decided by a 7.80
referendum
I believe that there are
two sides to the issue of
abortion and tried to look 7.85

at both before casting my
vote

B A \ ? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10_)IZOC3O
-

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES



Attitudes towards Abortion : Using a referendum to decide

on abortion is fair
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

% s /e /e % /e /e 7 % /e 7 %

% % % % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 4 3 2 5
1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2 3 1 2 2
2 2 2 2 = 1 2 3 3 2 2 3
3 2 2 3 2 0 3 3 2 2 2 2
4 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 1 2 3 -
5 9 10 8 6 8 8 12 10 8 10 16
6 5 5 5 4 3 5 9 3 10
7 7 6 5 9 8 4 6
8 12 11 13 10 13 14 11 10 10 15
9 12 11 12 11 11 11 11 14 12 11 19
10 Strongly agree 43 44 42 54 44 44 42 31 49 38 29
Don't Know 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
Any 0-3 8 7 9 3 5 8 10 13 8 8 11
Any 4-6 16 17 15 15 15 12 19 21 13 18 25
Any 7-10

_mmm

m \ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 31
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Using a referendum to decide

on abortion is fair
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Region
Base : Version 1 Total
Leinster | Munster CO”ZUIS Rural [Voted Yes|Voted No

onwrp | 1264 | 335 | 358 | 350 | 221 | 854 | 410 88
% % % % %

s % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 2 4 2 1 3 3 1 2 4
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 2 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 4
3 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 1 4
4 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 3
5 9 6 8 11 12 8 10 8 11
6 5 5 2 7 5 ) 6 4 7
7 7 10 7 6 5 7 7 7 7
8 12 10 10 14 15 12 12 11 14
9 12 6 19 13 9 11 13 13 10
10 Strongly agree 43 47 44 38 42 43 43 48 31
Don't Know 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
Any 0-3 8 11 8 5 9 9 6 5 15
Any 4-6 16 14 10 22 19 15 18 14 21

Any 7-10 7

4 73 80 71 70 74 74 79 61
Mean | 792 777 | 82 | 78 | 772 ] 7.86 | 8.03 | 831 | 7.03_

m \ ? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 32
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Using a referendum to decide

on abortion is fair
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention
0.2

Base : Version 1 Fianna Solidarity/ Independent [ Social [Renua| Other/ | FG/FF/
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats Indepe | SF/LAB|Smaller
Parties s/ Non

Part

uNnwtpD 11264 | 226 | 316 | 149 | 49 | 23 | 12 | 12 [ 14 | 2 | 122 | 740 | 55 | 110

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

0 Strongly disagree 2 2 2 3 4 = 8 = - 50 2 2 4 2

1 1 1 1 1 2 = = = = = = 1 = =

2 2 3 1 1 2 = = = = = 3 2 = 3

3 2 0 3 1 8 4 8 = = = 2 2 4 2

4 2 4 2 3 = = = = = = 4 2 = 3

5 9 8 10 12 2 9 = = 7 = 15 9 5 12

6 5 6 6 3 2 = = = 7 = 3 5 2 3

7 7 8 7 8 9 17 8 = = 8 7 9

8 12 13 9 14 10 17 17 8 7 = 12 11 13 14

9 12 8 14 13 10 9 8 8 7 - 12 12 7 11

10 Strongly agree 43 44 44 38 51 52 42 67 64 50 34 43 55 40

Don't Know 2 3 2 1 - - - 8 7 = 2 2 2 4

Any 0-3 8 7 7 7 16 4 17 - - 50 8 7 7 6

Any 4-6 16 17 18 18 4 9 - - 14 - 22 17 7 17

Any 7-10 74 73 74 74 80 87 83 92 79 50 67 74 84 73
Mean 792795804777 794 /857 767 | 945 | 9.08 [5.00 7.53[7.958.417.91]
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m \ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 33
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Attitudes towards Abortion: I find it difficult to see the
point of view of people who have different views than me

on abortion
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

-

25-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 ABC1 | C2DE
%

| 595 | 669 | 147
% %

| 236 | 401 | 277 | | 613 | 588 |

% % % % % % % % %

0 Strongly disagree 24 26 23 28 24 23 25 24 29 20 17
1 9 9 9 7 8 10 9 10 10 9 8
2 9 9 8 10 10 10 9 4 10 7 3
3 7 7 7 8 6 7 8 6 7 7 6
4 6 5 6 5 6 6 4 5 6 10
5 17 17 17 13 19 16 16 21 14 20 21
6 5 4 5 7 4 4 5 4 4 5 10
7 7 5 9 5 8 7 7 7 5 9 8
8 6 6 6 5 6 6 7 7 6 6 10
9 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 3 3 2
10 Strongly agree 6 5 6 7 7 5 4 5 6 5 6
Don't Know 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 -
Any 0-3 49 52 47 53 48 51 51 44 56 44 35
Any 4-6 27 27 28 27 28 27 27 30 22 31 40

Any 7-10 2

2 19 25 20 23 21 22 24 21 23 25
Mean ]| 371] 348 | 391 | 358 | 382 ] 3.63 | 3.65 | 3.92 ) 340 | 3.96 | 4.41

m \ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 34
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Attitudes towards Abortion : I find it difficult to see the
point of view of people who have different views than me

on abortion
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1 Total
Dublin Lelnster Conn/UIs Voted No

- ---
% %

%

Region How voted

0 Strongly disagree 24 29 24 22 23 27 19 26 20
1 9 7 12 10 9 9 10 10 8
2 9 7 8 10 10 7 11 9 9
3 7 9 5 5 6 7 8
4 6 7 6 7 6 5 6 5
5 17 16 14 21 17 16 19 17 18
6 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 6
7 7 6 7 6 10 6 8 5 10
8 6 7 6 7 5 6 6 6 8
9 3 2 3 4 3 3 4 3
10 Strongly agree 6 5 8 3 5 5 6 6 5
Don't Know 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 2
Any 0-3 49 51 53 46 47 51 46 51 45
Any 4-6 27 26 23 32 28 27 29 27 29

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 35
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Attitudes towards Abortion : I find it difficult to see the

point of view of people who have different views than me
on abortion
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 1 Total Green [Solidarity/| Independent |  Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

m-z--z-nlzzlmm
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 24 28 27 20 10 17 8 33 36 50 20 25 20 24
1 9 8 8 9 14 9 - 17 7 - 9 9 5 10
2 9 9 8 6 4 4 17 8 14 = 8 8 11 9
3 7 5 7 9 12 9 25 = 14 50 8 7 15 8
4 6 8 4 5 10 9 8 - - - 6 6 5 5
5 17 13 21 20 18 17 25 25 7 = 16 18 18 14
6 5 4 6 5 6 = 8 8 7 = 7 5 4 7
7 7 8 5 7 10 9 7 = 10 7 7 9
8 6 8 4 9 6 4 - - 7 - 7 6 4 6
9 3 3 3 2 - 9 - - - - 4 3 4 3
10 Strongly agree 6 5 5 5 4 13 8 8 = = 3 5 7 4
Don't Know 1 2 1 2 4 - - - - - 1 2 - 1
Any 0-3 49 50 51 45 41 39 50 58 71 100 46 49 51 51
Any 4-6 27 24 30 30 35 26 42 33 14 - 30 29 27 26
Any 7-10

22 23 17 23 20 35 8 8 14 - 24 20 22 22
| 3.71 | 3.56 | 3.52 [ 3.95]4.06 | 470 [ 4.00 | 292 | 2.64 [1.50]3.93]3.653.91 | 3.65
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 36

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Attitudes towards Abortion: Important issues should
always be decided by a referendum

Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

D 1= 3 Mo B el - W 0 W W= W e e
% % % % % % % % % % % %

Base : Version 1

0 Strongly disagree 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3
1 1 1 1 - - 1 2 2 1 1 2
2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
3 3 3 2 3 3 2 4 1 3 2 2
4 3 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 3 3 2
> 10 11 9 9 8 10 10 12 11 10 6
6 5 6 5 3 6 8 4 6 5
U 8 9 6 10 9 6 7 6 10 8
8 13 12 14 12 16 14 13 9 12 13 17
9 11 13 10 8 9 12 13 12 11 12 10
10 Strongly agree 39 38 41 51 40 37 39 35 42 37 43
Don't Know 2 2 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 2
Any 0-3 8 9 7 6 8 8 9 8 9 7

Any 4-6 18 19 17 14 16 17 18 25 18 19 13

Any 7-10 72 69 74 77 74 72 72 64 71 72 78
Mean | 780 | 7.05 | 7.92 | 820 | 7.85 | 775 | 777 | 7.47 |
m \ ? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 37
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Important issues should

always be decided by a referendum
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1

 Regon | aea | owwoes

\VVoted Yes|Voted No

Rural

Total Reglon
er

!l
il
N
=)}
Hl
o)
]

---- 41

% % % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 3 6 1 1 2 3 1 2 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 2
3 3 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3
4 3 4 2 3 1 3 3 3 3
5 10 8 8 12 14 10 10 10 9
6 5 4 4 6 8 6 5 6
7 8 10 6 8 7 8 8 8 9
8 13 15 14 10 14 13 13 13 14
9 11 7 16 13 9 11 11 11 12
10 Strongly agree 39 39 42 38 38 39 41 41 35
Don't Know 2 1 1 4 4 2 4 2 3
Any 0-3 8 13 7 5 6 9 6 7 9
Any 4-6 18 16 14 21 23 18 17 18 18

Any 7-10

_m

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 38
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Important issues should

always be decided by a referendum
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 1 Total Green [Solidarity/| Independent |  Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

m-mmm
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 3 2 5 1 2 = = = = 50 1 3 2 1
1 1 1 1 1 6 - - - - - - 1 - -
2 2 2 1 3 = 13 = = 14 = 2 2 9 3
3 3 4 3 1 4 = = = = = 4 3 2 4
i 3 3 4 1 2 = = = 7 = 4 3 2 3
5 10 6 12 9 12 22 17 8 7 = 13 10 15 9
6 5 6 5 6 2 9 17 8 = = 2 5 7 3
7 8 6 8 8 12 13 25 = = = 11 8 16 7
8 13 10 12 16 12 9 25 8 21 = 11 12 15 14
9 11 15 11 11 4 = = 17 = = 15 12 = 15
10 Strongly agree 39 42 37 40 43 35 17 58 50 50 34 39 33 39
Don't Know 2 4 1 3 = = = = = = 2 2 = 3
Any 0-3 8 8 10 5 12 13 - - 14 50 7 9 13 7
Any 4-6 18 15 21 16 16 30 33 17 14 - 20 18 24 15

Any 7-10

_mm-ﬂ-mm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 39
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Attitudes towards Abortion: I believe that there are two
sides to the issue of abortion and tried to look at both

before casting my vote
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1 Total

ONWTD | 1264 | 595 | 069 |

- 25-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 ABC1 | C2DE

| 147 | 236 | 401 | 277 | 203 mlil
% % % % % % %

% % % % % %

0 Strongly disagree 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 3
1 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 3 3
2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 5
3 2 2 3 2 2 3 1 3 2 3 -
4 2 2 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 3 2
5 9 9 9 5 7 8 10 13 7 10 19
6 6 5 6 5 6 3 7 8 5 6 8
7 9 9 8 9 9 8 9 10 8 9 17
8 12 12 12 10 12 13 10 12 12 12 8
9 10 11 9 10 10 11 8 10 11 10 8
10 Strongly agree 43 43 44 51 46 43 44 33 49 39 27
Don't Know 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Any 0-3 9 7 10 8 8 9 8 11 7 10 11
Any 4-6 17 17 17 12 14 15 19 23 13 19 29
Any 7-10

_mmm

m \ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 40

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Attitudes towards Abortion : I believe that there are two
sides to the issue of abortion and tried to look at both

before casting my vote
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Total

T AR R R AR

Reglon How voted

er

e | o are | sse

Base : Version 1

% % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 3 3 2 1 6 3 2 3 3
1 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 1 3
2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 3
3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 3
4 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 2 3
5 9 8 5 13 10 9 9 8 11
6 6 4 5 7 8 5 6 5 7
7 9 9 7 9 10 8 10 8 11
8 12 13 9 13 12 12 11 12 12
9 10 7 15 8 10 10 10 11 9
10 Strongly agree 43 47 48 39 37 44 41 47 35
Don't Know 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Any 0-3 9 9 8 7 13 8 9 12
Any 4-6 17 15 12 23 18 17 17 15 21
Any 7-10

_m

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Attitudes towards Abortion : I believe that there are two
sides to the issue of abortion and tried to look at both before

casting my vote
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 1 Total Green [Solidarity/| Independent [  Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

UNWTD | 1264 | 226 | 316 | 249 | 49 | 23 | 12 | 12 | 14 | 2 | 122 | 740 | 55 | 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Strongly disagree 3 2 4 2 2 9 8 = = = 2 3 5 1
1 2 4 2 1 2 - - - - - 1 2 - 1
2 2 3 2 2 = = = 8 = = 2 2 = 3
3 2 1 2 3 4 = = 17 7 = 2 2 2 5
4 2 1 2 3 6 = 8 = = = 3 2 2 3
5 9 8 12 5 2 30 8 = = 16 9 16 11
6 6 8 4 9 6 = 8 = 7 = 8 6 4 6
7 9 8 9 11 2 17 17 = = = 10 9 15 9
8 12 9 10 15 18 13 17 = 21 = 9 11 15 9
9 10 12 11 10 6 = 8 8 14 = 9 11 5 9
10 Strongly agree 43 43 41 38 51 30 25 67 50 100 38 42 35 44
Don't Know 1 1 = 1 = = = = = = 1 1 2 =
Any 0-3 10 9 7 8 9 8 25 7 - 7 9 7 9
Any 4-6 17 17 19 17 14 30 25 - 7 - 27 18 22 20
Any 7-10 100

m_mmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ’? ’ V1 Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 to 10, can you tell us whether you strongly disagree (0) or strongly agree (10)? 42
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Willingness to accept Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Very willing to

Not at all willing to
wiling > accept

accept

01234 10 Don't
Know

5 6 7 8 9
h H II.' -
Any 0-3 Any 4-6 Any 7-10 I'zl‘::v: m

m V1 Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is 43
not at all willing and 10 is very willing? TOC
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Willingness to accept Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

.---
L —r 7 NN WP TR R

Base : Version 1

% % % % % %
0 3 2 4 3 3 4 2 2 4 3 -
1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 2
2 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 3
3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 3 2
4 2 2 3 3 4 1 2 1 2 3 -
5 13 9 16 16 14 11 10 16 11 14 14
6 6 6 7 6 6 5 6 8 6 7 8
7 9 9 9 7 11 8 9 8 9 14
8 13 12 13 11 14 12 12 14 11 14 21
9 10 10 10 5 8 12 9 11 11 9 6
10 37 45 30 38 38 36 43 32 41 34 30
Don't Know 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 0 2 2 -
Any 0-3 8 5 10 10 8 9 6 7 8 8 6
Any 4-6 21 17 25 26 24 18 18 26 18 24 22
Any 7-10

s R AE VB AETAE AR A AR AR

m ’? V1 Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is
- not at all willing and 10 is very willing?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Willingness to accept Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Urban Rural [Voted Yes| Voted

No

Dublin Leinster | Munster |Conn/Ulst

er

410 | 876
% % % % %

0 4 1 3 3
1 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 1 3
3 2 2 1 4
4 3 1 2 2
5 12 14 11 16
6 6 7 6 7
7 8 10 8 12
8 13 10 14 13 14 12 15 12 13
9 10 7 10 14 6 10 10 11 8
10 37 39 42 31 39 38 36 41 29
Don't Know 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
Any 0-3 8 13 6 5 9 9 7 7 10
Any 4-6 21 21 18 25 21 21 22 20 26

Any 7-10 6

9 65 74 68 68 68 70 72 62
Mean ] 762] 730 | 801 | 756 | 760 | 759 | 768 | 7.82 | 7.16_

m ’? V1 Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is
- not at all willing and 10 is very willing?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Willingness to accept Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 1 Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

1264 149 | 49 | 23 | 12 | 12 | 14 | 2 | 122 | 740 | 55 | 110 |
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 3 2 3 1 - - 8 - 7 - 3 2 4 2
1 1 2 - 1 2 4 - - 7 - 2 1 4 3
2 2 2 2 1 4 4 - - - - - 2 2 -
3 2 2 2 3 4 - - - 7 50 3 2 4 3
4 2 2 3 2 - - 8 - - - 4 2 2 5
5 13 11 9 18 16 17 8 8 21 - 7 12 15 7
6 6 6 5 9 2 4 8 = 7 - 12 6 7 8
7 9 7 10 7 10 13 8 8 14 - 15 9 11 13
8 13 16 12 12 16 22 = 17 7 = 13 14 13 14
9 10 12 11 14 4 4 17 25 - - 9 11 7 12
10 37 37 42 30 35 30 33 42 29 50 30 38 31 34
Don't Know 2 2 1 1 6 - 8 - - - 1 1 2 1
Any 0-3 8 8 7 6 10 9 8 - 21 50 9 7 13 7
Any 4-6 21 19 17 30 18 22 25 8 29 - 24 20 24 20

Any 7-10 69 72 76 64 65 70 58 92 50 50 66 71 62 72
Mean | 7.62]777|791[748 748735 727 | 875 | 6.21 [6.50]7.30 | 7.75 | 7.07 | 7.62_
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ’? V1 Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is 46
- not at all willing and 10 is very willing?
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Voters’ Predicted Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Yes Repeal
the 8th

Don’t know

No do not
repeal the 8th

m ‘ ’? ) V1 Q.6 Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes to repeal the 8th Amendment to
the Constitution and what percentage do you think will vote no, to not repeal the 8th?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Voters’ Predicted Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Base : Version 1

<20% Yes 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 2 1 1 2
21-49% Yes 10 12 8 8 5 11 9 18 7 13 22
50%+ Yes 80 79 81 82 86 81 83 67 86 76 65
Don't Know 9 7 10 10 9 6 8 12 7 10 11
Mean 52.38 52.21 52.54 53.10 54.04 b53.61 b52.22 47.73 53.75 51.48 47.49
50%+ No 17 18 17 14 14 17 17 27 13 21 32
21-49% No 70 72 68 71 71 73 72 58 77 64 54
<20% No 4 2 6 6 6 3 3 3 3 5 3
Don't Know 9 7 10 10 9 6 8 12 7 10 11
Mean 39.07 40.57 37.74 37.38 37.06 39.90 39.84 39.95 39.40 38.49 41.40

) )
m ? V1 Q.6 Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes to repeal the 8th Amendment to 48
the Constitution and what percentage do you think will vote no, to not repeal the 8th?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Voters’ Predicted Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1 Total Region Area How voted
Munster |Conn/Ulst Rural Voted Yes Voted
er

PR 1264 _ m--
% % %

<20% Yes 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
21-49% Yes 10 4 11 11 17 8 14 3 27
50%+ Yes 80 90 84 73 71 82 76 89 61
Don't Know 9 4 4 16 12 8 9 8 10
Mean 52.38 56.83 54.55 48.42 48.42 52.94 51.23 55.16 46.11
50%+ No 17 14 19 15 25 16 21 7 41
21-49% No 70 75 74 66 62 71 67 80 46
<20% No 4 7 3 4 1 5 2 5 2
Don't Know 9 4 4 16 12 8 9 8 10
Mean 39.07 39.59 41.54 35.87 39.37 38.87 39.50 36.96 43.84

m ‘ ? ) V1 Q.6 Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes to repeal the 8th Amendment to 49
the Constitution and what percentage do you think will vote no, to not repeal the 8th?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Voters’ Predicted Referendum Outcome
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intentlon
Total

Base : Version 1

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Alliance Democrats

UNWTD | 1264 | 226 | 316 | 149 | 49 | 23 | 12 | 12 | 14 | 2 | 122 | 740 | 55 | 110 |
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
<20% Yes 1 2 1 2 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1
21-49% Yes 10 19 7 10 4 - - 8 - - 11 11 - 11
50%+ Yes 80 69 85 81 90 96 92 92 100 100 75 80 96 84
Don't Know 9 9 7 7 6 4 8 - - - 13 8 4 5
Mean 52.38 49.54 53.23 54.72 53.59 55.57 54.25 55.58 55.14 50.00 49.88 52.43 55.00 54.63
50%+ No 17 30 11 18 12 9 8 25 - 100 18 18 11 19
21-49% No 70 57 80 66 80 87 83 75 100 - 66 70 85 74
<20% No 4 4 2 8 2 - - - - - 3 4 - 3
Don't Know 9 9 7 7 6 4 8 - - - 13 8 4 5
Mean 39.07 41.61 39.49 37.90 40.29 40.09 37.42 44.42 44.86 50.00 37.01 39.87 41.36 40.83

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

) ’? V1 Q.6 Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes to repeal the 8th Amendment to 50
. the Constitution and what percentage do you think will vote no, to not repeal the 8th?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Awareness of Citizens’ Assembly
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Unaware

)
m \ ? ) V1 Q.7 Have you heard of the Citizens’ Assembly?

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT

Aware

51



Awareness of Citizens’ Assembly
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Gender Social Class

Base : Version 1

2DE
-- 203 583 |

% % 96 % % 96 % %
Yes 66 73 59 48 62 67 77 66 74 58 63
No 34 27 41 52 38 33 23 34 26 42 37

How voted

er

Base : Version 1

| 1264 | 335 | 358 | 350 | 221 | 854 | 410 | 876 | 388

% % % % % % % % % %
Yes 66 67 63 61 75 68 61 68 61
No 34 33 37 39 25 32 39 32 39

m ® V1 Q.7 Have you heard of the Citizens’ Assembly?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Awareness of Citizens’ Assembly
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 1 Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour | Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

1264 ------——--mm

%
Yes 66 64 75 61 71 91 83 92 100 100 67 69 93 69
No 34 36 25 39 29 9 17 8 - - 33 31 7 31

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V1 Q.7 Have you heard of the Citizens’ Assembly? 53

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES



Citizens’ Assembly Statements — True or False
Base : All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

’? V1 Q.8 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you believe it is true, or false.
E DO NOT PROMPT

Randomly selected Only citizens that

Irish citizens were in favour of a Experts were invited
. . repeal of the 8% to inform the
discussed the topic . . .
S were represented in discussion of the

of abortion in the - o , - )

- , the Irish Citizens Citizens’ Assembly.
Citizens’ Assembly.

Assembly.

% %

True

False

Don’t know

54



Citizens’ Assembly Statements - True or False
Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Randomly selected Irish citizens discussed the Gender
topic of abortion in the Citizens’ Assembly.

Social Class

-- | 451 | 339
% % % % % % % % % %

True 70 72 67 61 68 71 73 67 72 68 60
False 11 11 11 7 12 11 9 16 9 12 23
Don’t know 19 17 22 31 20 18 18 16 19 19 18

Only citizens that were in favour of a repeal of

Social Class
the 8th were represented in the Irish Citizens’

| 395 | - | 147 | 212 - | 451 |
% % % % % % % % % %

True 14 15 13 11 13 12 15 20 9 18 35
False 65 68 63 64 69 67 66 57 71 61 43
Don’t know 21 17 25 24 18 21 19 22 20 21 23

Experts were invited to inform the discussion of B ]|

Social Class
the Citizens’ Assembly.

| 830 | 435 | 395 ---m
% % % % % % % % % %

True 76 77 74 64 78 81 77 67 79 73 68
False 5 6 5 4 4 4 4 11 4 6 15
Don’t know 19 17 21 31 18 15 19 22 17 22 18

) ’? V1 Q.8 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you believe it is true, or false.
- DO NOT PROMPT 55
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Citizens’ Assembly Statements — True or False
Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Randomly selected Irish citizens
discussed the topic of abortion in
the Citizens’ Assembly.

% % % % % %

Only citizens that were in favour
of a repeal of the 8th were
represented in the Irish Citizens’

Experts were invited to inform the

discussion of the Citizens’

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted
Ulster Yes
| 830 | 226 | 225 | 214 | 165 | 580 | 250 | 594 |

%

%

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted Voted No
Ulster Yes

How Voted
Voted No

%

True 70 76 62 70 72 68 72 72 63
False 11 12 12 9 12 13 8 9 17
Don’t know 19 12 27 21 16 19 20 19 19

How Voted

Assembly.

Base: | 830 | 226 | 225 | 214 | 165 | 580 | 250 | 594 | 236 |
% % % % % % % % %

True 14 10 7 22 19 12 18 11 21

False 65 75 68 54 62 68 59 71 52

Don't know 21 15 25 23 18 20 23 18 27

How Voted
Voted No

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted
Ulster Yes

| 830 | 226 | 225 | 214 | 165 | 580 | 250 | 594 |
% % % % % % % % %
True 76 83 73 70 76 78 70 80 65
False 5 4 4 5 8 5 6 3 12
Don't know 19 13 22 25 15 17 24 18 23

V1 Q.8 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you believe it is true, or false.
DO NOT PROMPT

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Citizens’ Assembly Statements — True or False
Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Summary Party
Randomly selected Irish FEIRET AT (AT Voting Intentlon
. A (Q.2)
citizens discussed the

topic of abortion in the Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour | Green (Solidarity/| Independent Social
Citizens’ Assembly. Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

mmm-:-nm
% % % % %

True 70 69 76 69 74 71 70 82 86 = 62 73 73 67
False 11 16 6 16 11 19 20 - - 100 10 11 16 7
Don’t know 14 14 10 10 18 14 - 28 16 12 26

Only citizens that were in [elc|8 LELUER BRELE i Labour | Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social

8th were represented in

the Irish Citizens’

Assembly
m-zu-:--z--m-_ri-

% % % %

True 14 23 13 16 6 5 20 9 = 50 15 16 8 12
False 65 54 69 66 80 81 70 73 93 = 62 65 78 71
Don’t know 21 10 18 7 50 23 19 14 17

Experts were invited to Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
inform the discussion of Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
the Citizens’ Assembly.

Base: mmmmmm—-mﬂ.
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
True 76 76 77 81 94 95 90 73 93 = 70 79 86 74
False 5 7 5 4 = = = = = 100 7 5 4 7
Don’t know 19 17 18 14 6 5 10 27 7 = 23 16 10 20

V1 Q.8 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether *Includes Independent Alliance,
you believe it is true, or false. DO NOT PROMPT and all Non-Aligned Independent557

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Personal Trust Levels

Base : All Referendum Voters 1264
MAX

Have complete
Trust

v

Do not trust at
7 89 10 Dont
Know

all
5 6

o 1 2 3 4

Assembly

* (Base: All aware of
the Citizens’
Assembly)

Most politicians

ToC °°

V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,

m ® and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of Most Politicians
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1

el Bl S
% % % % % % % % % % % %

0 Do not trust at all 9 9 9 4 11 9 8 11 7 11 6

1 7 6 8 6 6 8 5 9 5 9 8

2 10 10 10 7 7 11 11 12 6 14 13
3 10 11 9 14 7 11 10 7 9 11 8

4 11 9 13 10 12 10 14 10 11 12 10
5 22 21 22 29 23 20 19 22 25 19 21
6 13 14 13 12 18 13 13 8 16 10 13
7 9 10 9 7 8 10 9 12 11 7 14
8 5 6 4 3 3 5 9 4 5 5 5

9 1 1 1 = 2 1 1 1 2 1 =

10 Have complete trust 1 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 1 0 -

Don't Know 2 2 2 7 1 2 1 1 3 1 3

Any 0-3 36 36 36 32 32 39 34 40 26 45 35
Any 4-6 46 44 48 51 53 43 46 40 52 40 43
Any 7-10

_mmmmmmmmmm

)_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of Most Politicians

Base : All Referendum Voters 1264
Reglon How voted

Total
Conn/UISt
er

onwro | 1264 | 335 | 358 | 350 | 221 | ----
% % % % % %

Base : Version 1

0 Do not trust at all 9 10 9 9 8 9 10 8 12
1 7 7 5 7 10 7 7 6 8
2 10 10 7 12 11 10 10 8 14
3 10 9 12 9 11 10 10 10 11
4 11 10 14 10 10 12 9 11 11
> 22 21 25 19 20 21 23 23 18
6 13 16 11 13 12 13 14 14 11
U 9 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 8
8 5 4 4 7 5 5 5 6 3
e 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
10 Have complete trust 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Don't Know 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 2
Any 0-3 36 36 32 36 40 35 36 32 45
Any 4-6 46 47 51 43 42 46 46 49 41
Any 7-10

_mmmmmmmm

)_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of Most Politicians
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Party Voting Intention (Q.2)

Base : Version 1

O Do not trust at all

0 N O U~ WN -

B

10 Have complete
trust

Don't Know
Any 0-3

Summary Party
Voting Intentlon

Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Alliance Democrats
mm-z-nlzzlmm

% % % % % %
9 9 2 19 4 4 8 8 = 100 8 7 7 7
7 6 3 11 6 9 = 8 = = 8 6 4 7
10 9 7 12 8 9 17 8 14 = 12 9 11 12
10 12 7 10 6 17 8 8 7 = 16 9 13 13
11 8 16 9 8 17 8 17 14 = 10 11 16 11
22 21 20 21 16 17 33 17 29 = 20 20 22 24
13 15 15 7 24 17 17 8 36 = 13 14 22 14
9 12 16 6 8 9 8 8 = = 7 12 5 6
5 3 10 3 12 = = 17 = = 3 7 = 5
1 2 2 1 2 = = = = = = 2 = =
1 1 1 = 2 = = = = = = 1 = =
2 2 3 = 2 = = = = = 2 2 = 2
36 36 19 52 24 39 33 33 21 100 45 31 35 39
46 45 51 38 49 52 58 42 79 - 43 46 60 48

Any 4-6
Any 7-10

e 120 | 452 | suis | 330 | 06 | 400 | 417 | a2 | st |000| 31| as2| 407 | s0r

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
and 10 means you have complete trust.

61



Personal Trust Levels of Most People
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

el Bl S
% % % % % % % % % % % %

Base : Version 1

0 Do not trust at all 1 0 1 = 1 0 1 1 0 1 2

1 1 1 1 = 0 1 1 2 0 2 =

2 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 =

3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 0 2 2 3

4 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 -

5 12 12 12 14 11 13 11 13 13 12 11
6 12 11 12 13 14 11 11 10 10 13 16
7 24 26 23 24 28 25 23 22 26 23 25
8 29 29 29 31 27 25 35 31 30 28 29
9 9 9 9 7 7 12 8 10 10 9 8

10 Have complete trust 5 5 4 2 6 5 5 4 4 5

Don't Know 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 = 1 =

Any 0-3 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 5 4 5 5
Any 4-6 27 26 28 31 28 26 25 28 26 28 27
Any 7-10

_mm

-5_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of Most People
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Base : Version 1 Total Region m

Munster [Conn/UIst] Urban Rural [Voted Yes| Voted
er \[o]

1264 | 335 | 358 410 388

% % % % % % % % %

0 Do not trust at all 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2

1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 1

4 4 1 5 1 4 1 3 4

5 12 15 11 13 11 13 12 13 12

6 12 11 10 12 14 11 13 11 13

7 24 25 26 23 22 24 25 25 22

8 29 26 33 29 30 30 27 31 26

9 9 7 11 10 9 9 9 8 12

10 Have complete trust 5 7 5 3 5 4 6 5 5

Don't Know 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Any 0-3 5 4 3 5 7 4 6 4 7

Any 4-6 27 30 22 29 27 27 26 26 28

Any 7-10 68

65 75 65 66 68 67 70 64
Mean ] 694 ] 689 | 720 | 676 | 6.88 | 6.96 | 6.90 | 7.01 | 6.78_

)_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of Most People
Base : All Referendum Voters 1264

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) su";r:taemif)?\rt Vzotmg
Total - :

Base : Version 1

Fine Sinn | Labour | Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

UNWTD 1264 mmmmm-_m—nmm

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Do not trust at

o 1 1 1 : : ; ; : ; ; 1 1 ; :
1 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 -
2 1 0 1 1 - - - 8 7 - - 1 2
3 2 2 1 1 4 4 ; : ; ; 1 1 2 :
4 3 3 3 4 - 13 - 8 14 - 2 3 9 4
5 12 12 10 13 10 17 25 8 21 50 15 11 22 15
6 12 10 11 13 10 9 8 17 21 50 11 11 13 13
7 24 24 26 19 31 22 42 33 14 - 25 25 24 25
8 29 28 31 31 33 26 17 17 14 - 29 30 22 24
9 9 13 10 9 6 4 . : ; ; 8 11 2 8
ign:';]‘éfe st 5 5 4 7 6 4 8 8 7 ; 7 5 5 8
Don't Know 1 0 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - 1
Any 0-3 5 5 3 3 4 4 - 8 7 - 2 4 4 2
Any 4-6 27 25 24 30 20 39 33 33 57 100 28 25 44 32
Any 7-10

m-mmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

)_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust. 64

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of The Citizens’ Assembly

Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Base : Version 1 : Yes @ Q7 Total | SocialClass |

unwrD | 830 | 435 | 395 | 70 | 147 | 267 | 212 | 134 | 451 | 339 | 40 _
% % % % % % % % %

% % %
0 Do not trust at all 2 2 2 - 3 1 1 4 2 2 3
1 2 2 2 - 1 1 2 3 1 1 8
2 2 2 2 7 1 1 1 3 2 3 3
3 2 2 2 - 2 1 2 4 2 2 -
4 4 4 4 1 3 2 6 7 2 4 15
5 18 17 18 17 18 18 15 22 18 18 13
6 10 11 9 10 8 13 9 7 10 11 5
7 16 17 15 13 20 15 16 15 14 19 10
8 21 22 20 26 20 22 23 17 24 18 23
e 7 8 7 4 9 8
10 Have complete trust 6 6 6 4 7 6 9
Don't Know 10 8 13 17 12 9 10 7 9 12 18
Any 0-3 8 8 8 7 7 5 8 14 7 8 13
Any 4-6 31 31 32 29 29 33 29 35 30 34 33
Any 7-10

_mmmmmm

) ? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
: . and 10 means you have complete trust.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Personal Trust Levels of The Citizens’ Assembly

Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Total Reglon
Conn/UISt

onwrp | 830 | 226 | 225 | 214
% 0 0

Base : Version 1 : Yes @ Q7

Regon | Aea | Howvoted |

Urban Rural [Voted Yes| Voted
No

% % % % %
0 Do not trust at all 2 2 2 1 2
1 2 1 1 1 4
2 2 2 2 2 2
3 2 1 3 1 2
4 4 3 4 4 6
2 18 18 16 21 16 17 18 16 22
6 10 8 9 11 12 9 13 11 7
7 16 18 16 15 16 18 12 17 14
8 21 24 21 18 22 22 19 24 14
9 7 9 11 5 4 8 5 9 3
10 Have complete trust 6 10 4 4 7 6 6 7 3
Don't Know 10 5 12 18 5 9 13 9 14
Any 0-3 8 6 8 6 12 7 10 4 16
Any 4-6 31 28 28 36 35 30 36 29 37
Any 7-10 51 61 51 41 48 54 42 57 33

')_ ? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
: - and 10 means you have complete trust. 66

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Personal Trust Levels of The Citizens’ Assembly
Base: All aware of Citizens’ Assembly 830

Summary Party

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

ZbasQe7: version 1:Yes | rotal Labour | Green [Solidarity/| Independent |  Social
Fail Gael Fein Alliance Democrats

mmmm-:-nm
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Do not trust at all 2 4 0 1 = = = = = 50 1 2 2 =
1 2 2 0 1 = 5 10 = = 50 2 1 6 1
2 2 3 0 2 = = = = = = 2 2 = 3
3 2 2 1 2 = 5 10 9 = = 2 1 4 3
4 4 9 3 3 3 = = = = = 5 5 = 5
5 18 15 16 21 11 19 = 18 21 = 24 16 16 24
6 10 12 8 13 17 5 20 9 = = 12 11 6 13
7 16 17 17 16 17 19 10 9 29 = 10 17 18 11
8 21 19 27 22 14 24 = 45 21 = 15 23 18 21
9 7 5 8 8 17 10 = = 21 = 10 8 10 9
10 Have complete trust 6 3 8 3 14 10 40 9 7 = 6 6 16 7
Don't Know 10 8 11 7 6 5 10 = - = 10 9 6 4
Any 0-3 8 12 2 7 - 10 20 9 - 100 9 6 12 7
Any 4-6 31 36 27 37 31 24 20 27 21 - 41 32 22 42

Any 7-10

_mmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

-‘)_ ’? V1 Q.9 How much do you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust at all,
. and 10 means you have complete trust. 67
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Additional Questions
Version 2 Questionnaire

i)




View on Abortion — Past 5 Years

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Don’t know

Did not
change mind

m ‘ ’? ) V2 Q.4 Have you changed your mind about abortion during the past 5 years?

seH@onfidentiales

Changed
Mind



View on Abortion — Past 5 Years
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Gender Social Class

| 1268 | 528 | 740 | --m- | 642 | 564
% % % % % % % % % %

Changed mind 22 21 22 21 26 21 24 18 22 22 24
Did not change mind 76 76 76 77 72 77 74 79 76 76 71
Don’t know 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 5

How Voted

=
Ulster

| 855 | 413 | 895
% % % % % % % %

Changed mind 22 22 20 21 26 21 24 24 16
Did not change mind 76 77 77 77 70 77 73 73 83
Don’t know 2 1 3 2 4 2 3 3 1

m ‘ ’? ) V2 Q.4 Have you changed your mind about abortion during the past 5 years?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




View on Abortion — Past 5 Years
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Voting Intention

Party Voting Intention (Q.2)

Base : Version 2 Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green (Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

o m—|v7e 2 P55 552 N 2 NI ) W 923 0 Wz
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Yes 22 20 26 21 17 23 - 15 - - 26 23 14 27
No 76 77 71 77 81 77 100 77 100 100 73 75 86 71
Don't know 2 3 3 1 2 - - 8 - - 1 2 - 2

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.4 Have you changed your mind about abortion during the past 5 years?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES



View on Referendum - during the campaign
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Don’t
Changed
Mind

Did not
change mind

m ® V2 Q.5 Did you change your mind as to how you would vote in the Referendum during the course of the campaign? TOC 72

seH@onfidentiales



View on Referendum - during the campaign
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Gender Social Class
e e il il R i
740 --m 203 EZE
% °/o % % 0/o % %
Changed mind 17 15 18 16 21 14 16 18 16 16 24
Did not change mind 82 84 81 84 78 85 83 80 83 83 76
Don’t know 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

How Voted

Ulster

| 1268 | 341 | 353 | 354 | 220 | 855 | 413 | 895 | 373

% % % % % % % % %
Changed mind 17 16 16 17 18 16 18 17 14
Did not change mind 82 83 83 82 81 83 81 81 85
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

m ® V2 Q.5 Did you change your mind as to how you would vote in the Referendum during the course of the campaign?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




View on Referendum - during the campaign
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 2 Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

D R 2 2 P ) S W2 P 23 5 W
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Yes 17 16 17 20 9 27 - - 6 - 18 17 14 18
No 82 83 81 80 91 73 100 100 94 100 81 82 86 82
Don’t know 1 1 2 - - - - - - - 1 1 - -

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.5 Did you change your mind as to how you would vote in the Referendum during the course of the campaign? 74
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Media Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

4-5 days a
week

Never 1-3 days a week 6-7 days a week

Watch television -
news 4.96
Listen to radio 5.45
news

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? TOC 75

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Media Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

1-3 daysa 4-5daysa
week week

Visit social media
sites, such as
Facebook and 4.03
Twitter
Browse online for 4.28
news

m @ V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? TOC 76

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Never 6-7 days a week




TV News Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

200 | 301 | 353 | 350 | 220 | as5 | a1z | ov5 | 975 | o0 | 57
% % % % % % % %

(3 %

% % (

7 7 7 7 6 7 7 8 5 3 4
1 - 3 days a week 22 23 24 21 21 23 22 25 16 3 2
4 - 5 days a week 15 16 16 14 15 16 12 15 14 3 11
6 - 7 days a week 56 55 53 58 58 54 59 52 65 4 2
Mean Days a week 4.96 5.00 4.92 3.36 4.31 4.82 5.53 6.06 4.71 5.13 5.95

How Voted

(o]

Total Region

No

Dublin Leinster | Munster Conn/ Urban Rural
Ulster
% % % Yo %

% 9 %

5
(<D 0
N ©

° % %

7 7 7 7 6 7 7 8 5

1 - 3 days a week 22 23 24 21 21 23 22 75 16

4 - 5 days a week 15 16 16 14 15 16 12 15 14
56 55 53 58 58 54 59

6 - 7 days a week

52 65
MeanDaysaweek 496 495 486 499 506 492 503 475 544

m @ V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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TV News Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q-2) _
Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

e e e e e e e e e [ [ [ e
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Never 7 3 6 4 13 27 17 - 18 25 5 5 20 3
1 - 3 days a week 22 21 23 24 19 27 17 31 18 25 19 22 25 18
4 - 5 days a week 15 10 15 16 17 19 - - 18 25 15 14 18 13

6 - 7 days a week

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? 78

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES



Reading a Newspaper Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

N P T AR A E
% % % % % % % % % % %

Never 20 16 23 35 27 21 16 8 20 23 6
1 - 3 days a week 38 39 38 50 46 39 34 27 39 36 50
4 - 5 days a week 11 13 11 8 9 12 11 16 10 13 10
6 - 7 days a week 30 32 28 8 18 28 39 49 31 28 34
Mean Days a week 3.21 3.44 3.05 1.64 2.37 3.09 3.74 4.60 3.26 3.10 3.73

How Voted

(o]

Total Region

No

Dublin Leinster | Munster Conn/ Urban Rural
Ulster
%

% %

% % % % % %
Never 20 23 24 16 16 21 19 22 17
1 - 3 days a week 38 28 38 42 48 36 43 40 35
4 - 5 days a week 11 16 10 10 10 13 9 11 13

6 - 7 days a week 30 33 28 31 27 31 29 28 35
MeanDaysaweek 321 349 297 329 306 328 308 304 362

m @ V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




Reading a Newspaper Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q-2) _
Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

e e e e e e e e e [ [ [ e
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Never 20 16 18 22 11 38 17 8 24 25 18 18 28 15
1 - 3 days a week 38 35 39 41 44 19 33 54 35 75 38 39 28 44
4 - 5 days a week 11 10 12 14 13 12 - 8 18 - 12 12 14 10

6 - 7 days a week

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? 80
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Listen to Radio News Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

18-24 | 25-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 - ABC1 | C2DE -

% % % % % % % % % % %
Never 5 5 5 11 8 4 2 3 5 5 3
1 - 3 days a week 16 15 16 27 21 14 12 12 17 15 11
4 - 5 days a week 16 17 15 23 20 18 12 8 17 15 16
6 - 7 days a week 64 63 64 38 51 64 75 77 62 65 69
Mean Days a week 5.45 5.44 5.46 4.29 4.87 5.52 5.96 5.89 5.39 5.48 5.79

Total Region How Voted

Dublln Leinster | Munster Conn/ Urban Rural
Ulster

---

4 - 5 days a week 16 17 19 13 15 17 14 16 16
6 - 7 days a week

64 60 63 67 65 62 67 62 68
MeanDaysaweek 545 524 551 555 549 538 558 532 576

m @ V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Listen to Radio News Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q-2) _
Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

e e e e e e e e e [ [ [ e
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Never 5 2 3 5 7 27 17 - 6 - 4 4 14 4
1 - 3 days a week 16 13 15 18 15 8 17 23 12 50 13 15 15 11
4 - 5 days a week 16 13 15 18 20 23 33 31 29 - 16 15 23 19

6 - 7 days a week

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? 82
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Social Media Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

_ -

35-49 50-64
% %

=
% %

% %

% % o o o % %
Never 29 34 26 5 8 16 42 76 20 38
1 - 3 days a week 14 13 14 5 14 16 17 9 17 10
4 - 5 days a week 8 8 8 10 9 8 9 3 8 8
6 - 7 days a week 49 45 52 79 69 60 32 11 55 44
Mean Days a week 403 3.72 4.26 6.08 547 4.82 298 1.10 4.54 3.59

ABC1 C2DE

%

2.85

R T S N N 2
% %

% % % %

Never 29 28 31 29 30 29 29 22
1 - 3 days a week 14 11 14 14 17 13 16 13
4 - 5 days a week 8 5 8 10 8 8 7 8

6 - 7 days a week

Dublin Leinster | Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Yes \[o)
Ulster
% % %

49 56 47 47 45 50 47 57 31
MeanDaysaweek 403 431 389 404 383 400 392 456 277

m ‘ ’? ’ V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Social Media Consumption Behaviour

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
RSy Votlggz;ntentlon Voting Intention

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

b el [ o (oo e | o | o | o e e e e
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Never 29 43 29 26 35 23 - 31 29 - 29 33 22 29
1 - 3 days a week 14 13 15 10 13 8 - 8 6 - 15 14 6 13
4 - 5 days a week 8 9 7 7 11 12 = = 6 = 11 8 8 10

6 - 7 days a week

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? 84
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Browse Online for News Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Base : Version 2

Never 22 24 21 8 4 12 27 68 11 33 42
1-3 days a week 16 14 18 18 18 17 20 9 17 16 16
4-5 dasy a week 12 11 13 22 15 11 12 4 13 11 13

6-7 days a week

Base : Version 2 Total Reglon How voted
COﬂn/UlSte VOted T

% % % % % %
Never 22 16 20 27 28 20 28 15 40
1-3 days a week 16 16 18 16 16 16 16 17 16
4-5 dasy a week 12 10 10 16 13 13 11 13 10

6-7 days a week

m O V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following?
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Browse Online for News Consumption Behaviour
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

BREE 2 WEREN 2 Total Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

o o oo Lo oo | o | o | o |+ Lo Lo L L
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Never 22 39 20 18 17 8 - 23 6 - 23 24 8 24
1-3 days a week 16 15 13 20 13 15 33 8 12 25 17 15 15 13
4-5 dasy a week 12 14 11 15 7 12 17 8 6 - 11 12 9 12
6-7 days a week 49 31 56 46 63 65 50 62 76 75 49 48 68 52

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.6 On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the following? 86
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Y/

Media Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

» Have complete
Trust

Do not trust
at all

Don't

8 9 10 Know

012 3 4 5 6 7

Television news !

e H -_-HH
e HH -——-H

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you

m& ® do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.
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b y 77 ///////////

Media Trust Levels
e J
Base: All Referendum voters 1268 )z
ax T
Do not trust » Have complete
at all Trust
Don't
(1] 1 2 3 4 7 8 910
News on social
media sites, such
as Facebook,
Twitter &
Instagram
News websites and
apps
TOC ©°

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you

m& ® do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it
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Television News Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

T e

% % % % % % % %
0 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1
1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1
2 1 2 1 - 1 2 0 1
3 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 2
4 3 4 2 2 3 3 3 3
5 10 9 11 17 11 10 7 11
6 11 11 12 13 11 11 12 10 11 12 5
7 21 21 21 26 21 19 21 22 21 20 29
8 26 26 26 23 27 26 28 22 27 25 23
9 12 13 12 3 11 16 13 13 15 10 13
10 9 8 10 12 7 7 11 12 7 12 10
Don't Know 1 2 1 1 2
0-3 6 7 5 3 7 6 5 5 6 5 3
4-6 24 24 25 32 25 24 22 24 23 26 21

7-10 6

8 68 69 65 66 68 72 69 70 66 74
Men | 708 | 700 | 7.4 | 701 | o1 | 709 | 7.20 | 715 | 708 | 708 | 7.6

')_ ? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
: - do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 89
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Television News Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

-- Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted Yes |Voted No
Ulster
pass | 1208 | a1 |
% %

0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 2
2 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1
3 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 2 2
4 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3
5 10 11 11 10 10 12 8 10 12
6 11 7 12 12 15 10 14 12 10
7 21 27 21 19 16 21 20 23 17
8 26 25 27 25 27 26 25 26 25
9 12 11 10 16 14 12 13 13 10
10 9 9 10 7 11 9 10 7 13
Don't Know 1 1 0 4 = 2 1 1 2
0-3 6 5 6 6 5 5 7 5 6
4-6 24 22 26 24 26 25 24 24 26

7-10

68 72 68 66 68 69 68 69 66
Men | 708 | 700 | 702 | 707 | 730 | 708 | 705 | 709 | 707

-‘)_ ’? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
- do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 90
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Television News Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q.2) S
Total

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

Base: mmn-m
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 1 1 1 1 2 = = = 6 = 2 1 2 2
1 1 2 0 2 = = = = = 25 1 2 =
2 1 1 1 2 = = = = = 25 = 1 2 =
3 2 2 1 2 = 4 = = = = 4 2 5 2
4 3 3 2 1 = 8 = 23 6 = 3 2 5 6
5 10 7 9 11 = 12 = 8 18 25 8 8 12 7
6 11 16 9 15 6 8 33 23 6 = 12 12 12 13
7 21 18 20 28 30 23 17 31 35 25 21 22 26 23
8 26 25 31 21 37 15 17 8 24 = 20 28 18 20
9 12 11 15 7 15 27 = = 6 = 19 13 12 20
10 9 14 9 7 6 4 33 8 = = 8 10 5 7
Don't Know 1 1 1 1 6 - - - - - 1 1 - 2
0-3 6 5 3 8 2 4 = = 6 50 8 5 9 3
4-6 24 26 20 28 6 27 33 54 29 25 23 22 29 25

7-10

_mmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

V2 Q 7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 91
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Newspaper Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

ARCRETEETE TR
% % % % % %

0 2 3

1 1 1

2 2 2

3 5 4

4 9 7

5 20 20

6 14 16 13 16 15 14 13 13 15 12 19

7 20 19 20 25 19 22 16 19 22 18 21

8 16 15 16 12 16 14 17 18 17 13 19

9 7 7 7 3 4 9 7 7 8 5 10

10 3 3 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 4 3

Don't Know 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 2

0-3 10 11 10 9 10 9 14 7 10 12 -

4-6 a1 a3 40 a4 a4 a1 38 a1 37 as a5

_mmmmmmmmm

) ’? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
. do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.
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Newspaper Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

10

Don't Know

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

© O N O U A W N R O )
Q
0
Q

Total Region

Dublin Leinster Munster

N
~
W

354

% % %

2 5 1

1 1 2

3 1 3

4 7 3

5 7 5

21 19 20 21
14 12 14 14
20 20 22 18
16 19 13 15
7 9 4 10
3 4 2 4
3 3 3 4
10 9 14 8
41 36 41 40
46 52 41 47

Conn/
Ulster

%

O W W = N

24

Urban

o
>

N 0N NN

21

Rural

o
>

N W W~ W

Voted Yes

o
>

A U1 N =N

Voted No

%

N W N P W

25

12

16

O W U1 o

43

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.
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Newspaper Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q.2) o
Total

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

Base: mmn-m
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 2 1 0 4 2 = 17 8 6 = 4 1 3 6
1 1 2 0 2 2 4 = = = = 4 1 2 1
2 2 3 1 3 = = = = = 25 4 2 3 2
3 4 4 3 6 4 4 = 8 = = 6 4 3 6
4 7 5 6 9 = 4 = 8 6 = 5 6 6 5
5 21 18 20 23 20 19 33 8 12 50 20 20 20 17
6 14 14 12 12 13 15 17 38 18 25 11 13 15 16
7 20 22 19 24 24 15 17 23 35 = 18 21 17 22
8 16 13 21 9 24 19 17 8 24 = 15 17 23 14
9 7 10 10 2 6 19 = = = = 7 8 8 7
10 3 7 3 2 2 = = = = = 3 4 = 2
Don't Know 3 1 4 4 4 - - - - - 4 3 - 3
0-3 10 11 4 15 7 8 17 15 6 25 17 8 11 14
4-6 41 36 39 44 33 38 50 54 35 75 36 39 42 37

7-10

_mmmmmmmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

V2 Q 7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 94
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Radio News Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

_.
R RN e R
% % % % % % % % % % %

O 0O N o U1 A W N H O

10

Don't Know
0-3

4-6

7-10

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

w W +~ = O

5
26
6

w N B =

7
26

w W = = O

26

w W N =

38

h 01 » ~, O

7
29

O W W = O O

5
25

O W N H» N O

[ =Y
[5=Y

5
23

0

11
8
21
30
11
8
3
4
24

w W +~ = O

10

21
27
13

6
25

w W = = O

g NV o0

28

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.

2
3
10
10
31
26
13
6
2
23

7 64 68 55 61 69 71 69 68 65 76
Mean | 700 | 687 | 710 | 653 | 66 | 710 | 7.6 | 712 | 702 | 636 | 726
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Radio News Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Ulster

% %
0 0 1
1 1 1 1
2 1 2 1
3 1 4 3
4 4 2 3
> 15 12 9
6 11 10 9 13 15 11 12 12 10
7 21 22 23 22 17 20 25 22 20
8 28 26 27 27 33 28 26 28 28
9 11 10 10 13 10 11 11 11 11
10 7 7 7 6 6 7 7 6 10
Don't Know 2 2 2 3 - 2 1 2 2
0-3 5 3 8 5 6 5 7 5 7
4-6 26 30 23 25 28 27 23 27 23

)_ ’? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
- do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 96
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Radio News Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party

Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention
Base : Version 2 [ Green [Solidarity/| Independent |  Social
i Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
mmmn-ﬁ--m
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 Do not trust at all 0 1 = 1 = = = = 6 = 0 2 1
1 1 0 1 2 - - - - - 2 1 -
2 1 1 1 1 - - - - - 25 - 1 2 =
3 3 2 2 2 2 4 = 8 = = 3 2 3 1
4 3 3 3 2 2 8 - 8 6 - 3 3 5 4
5 12 9 11 13 4 12 17 8 18 50 11 11 17 9
6 11 11 8 14 9 8 17 23 6 - 10 10 8 13
7 21 18 20 22 22 23 17 31 35 = 22 20 25 25
8 28 32 30 28 37 19 33 15 29 25 25 31 26 23
9 11 11 15 5 17 23 = = = = 13 12 9 15
10 Have complete trust 7 10 8 6 6 4 17 8 = = 8 8 3 6
Don't Know 2 1 2 3 = = = = = = 4 2 3
Any 0-3 5 4 3 7 4 4 - 8 6 25 6 4 6 2
Any 4-6 26 24 23 29 15 27 33 38 29 50 23 24 29 25

Any 7-10

_mmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

)_ ’? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
. do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 97
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News on social media sites, such as Facebook,
Twitter & Instagram Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

% % % % % % % % % % %

O 0O N o uu »h W N H O

10

Don't Know
0-3

4-6

7-10

B:A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

17
7
12
12
9
16

O = = A N O

47
31
13

20
6
15
11

© =B = N DM U

52
28

15
8
9

12

33

6
5
10
14
12
25
9
12
3
3
2
35
46

8
6
12
14
11
21
7
10

7
2
2
2

40
39

14
6
14

21
7
12
12

34

P O N W N O N U N O

a N
0 U

10

15
6
13

A O +~ U1 N N

48
33

19
8
9

23
3
18
5
10
13

11
48
29

10 15 19 20 13 9 7 14 13 11
| 439 | 422 | 367 | 3.01 | 195 | 350 | 3.38 | 3.5
V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.
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News on social media sites, such as Facebook,
Twitter & Instagram Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Total Region

_ DubI|n Lelnster Munster | Conn/ Rural Voted Yes |[Voted No
Ulster

m -- - -
0 17 14 18 18 17 16 19 13 28
1 7 9 5 6 9 7 7 6 9
2 12 11 13 11 13 12 12 13 8
3 12 10 15 12 9 12 10 13 10
4 9 9 9 8 8 8 9 10 5
> 16 19 19 14 11 17 15 17 14
6 6 6 5 8 5 6 7 7 3
7 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 8 5
8 4 4 2 4 11 4 6 5 4
9 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
10 1 1 - 1 2 0 1 1 1
Don’t Know 9 9 6 10 10 9 8 7 13
0-3 47 44 52 47 47 47 48 a4 55
4-6 31 34 34 30 24 31 31 35 22
7-10 13 13 9 13 20 13 14 14 11

)_ ’? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
. do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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News on social media sites, such as Facebook, Twitter

& Instagram Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q-2) o5
Total

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

Base: mm“-_-m

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 17 25 15 18 17 12 17 23 12 = 15 18 14 17
1 7 9 7 7 6 8 = 15 6 = 6 7 6 4
2 12 10 13 12 17 12 = = 12 25 10 12 12 9
3 12 10 11 12 9 12 33 15 24 = 13 11 15 11
4 9 7 9 7 6 8 17 23 18 = 8 8 11 10
5 16 12 15 17 20 19 17 8 29 25 17 15 23 14
6 6 3 8 7 7 12 = 8 = = 6 7 6 6
7 7 7 6 8 4 15 17 8 = 50 6 6 11 7
8 4 4 5 5 = = = = = = 6 4 = 7
9 1 1 1 1 2 = = = = = 2 1 = 2
10 1 1 1 1 2 = = = = = 1 1 = 1
Don't Know 9 12 11 6 11 4 = = = = 10 10 2 11
0-3 47 54 46 48 48 42 50 54 53 25 44 49 48 41
4-6 31 22 31 31 33 38 33 38 47 25 30 29 40 30
7-10

_mmmtmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

V2 Q 7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 100

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES




News websites and apps Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

e 7 W o 7 P 2 W N WEC W
% % % % % % % % % % %

0 9
1 5
2 4
3 7
4 7
5 18
6 10
7 15
8 11
9 3
10 2
Don't Know 9
0-3 25
4-6 35
7-10 31

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

10

o o U1 U»n

o N W

27
38

27 34 43 43 36 26 7 37 26 16
| 474 | 50 | 570 | 570 | 538 | 455 | 269 | 545 | 452 | 331

')_ ? V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
: = do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.

A 0 W u1 Vv

24
33

1
3
4
5
12
20
10
25
13
2
3
2
14
42

N A WWw

17
38

a OV W W o

21
38

12
6
6
6
7

20
9
13
10
2
1
9
29
35

26
9

0 N B~ W U

20
38

12
7
4
7
5

19
8

13
9
1
2

12

30

32

24
6
5
6

15

13
3

13
3

11
42
31
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News websites and apps Trust Levels

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

=
o

Don't Know

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Total

o
>

N N B~ 01O

18

Dublin Munster

12
5
5
8
6

19

Region

11

RuraI

0w N A b~ O

19

How Voted

Voted Yes

Voted No

V2 Q.7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it.
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News websites and apps Trust Levels
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intentlon
(Q.2)
Total

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Alliance Democrats

Base: | mn-_-m

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 9 19 8 12 7 - - 8 6 - 8 11 5 9
1 5 4 4 - 8 - 15 6 - 6 4 5 4
2 4 4 - - - - - 25 1 4 3 1
3 7 8 7 8 - - - - 6 5 4
4 7 4 6 7 6 12 - 23 6 - 10 8 11
5 18 13 15 23 24 8 33 31 41 50 17 16 25 19
6 10 11 9 7 11 27 50 15 6 - 10 9 18 11
7 15 8 15 21 19 23 17 - 24 25 | i 15 20 10
8 11 7 16 9 13 8 - - 12 - 11 12 8 11
9 4 - - - - 6 3 2 6
10 1 2 2 2 - - 8 - - 2 2 - 2
Don't Know 9 12 11 4 9 4 - - - - 11 10 3 12
0-3 25 41 22 25 9 15 - 23 12 25 22 26 17 17
4-6 35 28 30 36 41 46 83 69 53 50 37 32 51 41
7-10

_mmmmmmmmmmmm

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

V2 Q 7 In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you
do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete trust in it. 103
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When decided how to vote

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Total
%

Following public disclosure of the Savita Halappanavar case . 8

Following the recommendations of the Citizens’ Assembly | 1
Following the recommendations of the Oireachtas committee 1
on the Eighth Amendment

During the referendum campaign - 12
Don't recall I 3

m ‘ ?) V2 Q8 When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? SHOW SCREEN. SINGLE CODE ONLY. TOC 104
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When decided how to vote

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Total
-

Base:

. . L .

I always knew how I would vote 75 74 76 77 70 77 73 78 76 75 71
Follqwmg public disclosure of the 8 9 8 9 11 9 8 4 8 9 11
Savita Halappanavar case

Following the recommendations of 1 5 1 ) 0 1 5 5 1 1 5

the Citizens’ Assembly

Following the recommendations of
the Oireachtas committee on the 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
Eighth Amendment

During the referendum campaign 12 11 12 10 15 9 12 13 12 12 15

Don't recall 3 3 2 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 =

m @ V2 Q8 When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? SHOW SCREEN. SINGLE CODE ONLY. 105
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When decided how to vote
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

_
Ulster

S T A A e A R

Yo Yo % (V)

% % % 0

9 %

%
I always knew how I would vote 75 77 77 75 70 76 74 73 80

Following public disclosure of the Savita

8 7 9 9 8 8 9 11 3
Halappanavar case
Fc_>|_|owm,g the recommendations of the 1 1 1 1 5 5 1 1 1
Citizens’ Assembly
Following the recommendations of the
Oireachtas committee on the Eighth 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Amendment
During the referendum campaign 12 10 10 12 17 11 13 11 13
Don't recall 3 4 2 2 2 3 3 3 3

m @ V2 Q8 When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? SHOW SCREEN. SINGLE CODE ONLY.

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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When decided how to vote

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 2 Total : - : — .
Fianna| Fine | Sinn [ Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael | Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Part

i ) e [ S = e 20 ) e =
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

I always knew how I would

vote 75 77 70 78 85 81 83 92 82 100 78 74 83 77

Following public disclosure

of the Savita Halappanavar 8 5 10 5 6 = = = 12 = 11 8 6 11
case

Following the

recommendations of the 1 2 3 1 - 4 - - 6 - - 2 3 -
Citizens’ Assembly
Following the
recommendations of the
Oireachtas committee on
the Eighth Amendment

During the referendum

campaign 12 13 14 12 7 8 17 8 - - 8 13 5 10

Don't recall 3 2 4 2 2 - - - - - 2 3 - 2

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m @ V2 Q8 When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? SHOW SCREEN. SINGLE CODE ONLY. 107
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Perceived winner of Televised Debates
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Don’t know

Didn’t watch them

o “

The No Side

The Yes Side

® The yes side

® The no side

® Neither

® Didn't watch them

® Don't know

m ® V2 Q.9 Which of the campaign sides do you feel came out best overall from the televised debates about the Referendum?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Perceived winner of Televised Debates
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

- -

Base:

The yes side

The no side
Neither

Didn’t watch them

Don’t know

The yes side

The no side
Neither

Didn’t watch them

Don’t know

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

1268
%
43
14
17
21

5

- -

A TR
%

43
14
17
21
5

642 564 62

\EIS Female
528 740

%
37
15
20
23

Dublin

341
%
48

8
16
23

4

%
48
13
15
20

Leinster

353
%
42
16
18
18

6

%
57
7
12
21

%
44
15
15
22

25-34

%
54
9
14
19

35-49

Conn/
Ulster

%
35
19
20
21

%
46
11
16
22

50-64

%
37
13
21
26

%
28
30
20
14

%
48
12
15
21

855 413

%
45
12
16
23
4

%
40
17
18
18
6

%
40
15
19
21

Voted
Yes

%
56

15
22

m ‘ ’? ) V2 Q.9 Which of the campaign sides do you feel came out best overall from the televised debates about the Referendum?

%
29
21
16
23

Voted

%
14
36
22
20

5 5 3 4 5 3 9 4 5 11

Munster
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Perceived winner of Televised Debates
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 2 Total | Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

uNwrp 1268 | 182 | 358 | 137 | 54 | 26 | 6 | 13 | 17 | 4 | 142 | 731 | 65 | 126
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
The yes side 43 36 48 50 46 46 67 62 35 = 51 45 42 53
The no side 14 22 12 13 9 4 17 8 6 25 12 15 8 12
Neither 17 23 17 10 11 15 = 23 18 25 15 17 18 15
Didn’t watch them 21 14 19 23 22 31 17 8 35 25 15 18 28 15
Don't know 5 5 4 4 11 4 - - 6 25 6 5 5 5

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ® V2 Q.9 Which of the campaign sides do you feel came out best overall from the televised debates about the Referendum? 110
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Referendum Influencing Factors

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Campaign
Posters

Direct contact

with campaigners
Other palg

The experiences of
people I know

® Campaign posters

® Direct contact with

People’s personal campaigners

_StOI‘IES as c_overed ® The experiences of people I
in the media know

® Peoples’ personal stories as
covered in the media

® Other

m ® V2 Q.10 Which of these sources of information were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the 111
Referendum? SHOW SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE. TOC
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Referendum Influencing Factors
Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Male Female 25-34 35-49 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

1268 528 740 434 203 642 564 62

| % | % % % % % % % % % %

Campaign posters 10 8 11 16 12 8 7 10 9 10 11

Direct contact with campaigners 7 6 8 14 8 6 5 8 7 7 3

I:gm‘f’(pe”e”ces of people 1 34 30 36 32 38 37 31 26 36 30 32
Peoples’ personal stories as

covered in the media 43 38 46 52 52 44 39 29 43 40 58

Other 24 25 22 17 20 22 26 30 22 26 16

e | we | owwes
Total

Base: | 1268
%

Dublin

%

Leinster

%

Munster

%

Conn/
Ulster

%

Urban Rural
855 413

%

%

Voted
(=S

%

Voted

%

Campaign posters 10 14 5 10 9 11 7 10 9
Direct contact with campaigners 7 9 4 8 8 8 5 7 6
I:ﬁvfxpe”ences OF e ) 34 42 30 27 35 36 27 37 24
Peoples’ personal stories as 43 42 49 a4 32 43 42 50 24

covered in the media
Other 24 20 24 23 29 22 28 18 38

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

V2 Q.10 Which of these sources of information were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the 112
Referendum? SHOW SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE.




Referendum Influencing Factors

Base: All Referendum voters 1268

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 2 Fine Sinn | Labour | Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

R P T EA R R T R R P e R
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Campaign posters 10 14 7 11 6 15 - 15 6 = 11 9 9 10
Direct contact with

campaigners 7 6 6 8 7 12 17 - - - 10 7 8 10
The experiences of

people T know 34 31 34 33 44 50 50 15 47 25 32 34 48 30
Peoples’ personal

stories as covered in 43 35 46 47 46 65 67 38 53 = 39 43 54 39
the media

Other 24 30 20 21 22 12 33 38 6 50 23 23 15 24

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ’? ) V2 Q.10 Which of these sources of information were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the 113
Referendum? SHOW SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE.
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Understanding of Referendum Issues
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total
Don’t understand %

Fully understand the
at all issues involved

02:45 6 7 10 Don’t

9 Know

Total
Summary Total
%
Any Any _ .
0-3 4-6 Any 7-10 Don’'t Know
Total I

8.70

m ‘ ’? ’ V3 Q.4 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understand the issues involved', how

would you describe your understanding of the issues involved in this referendum?
BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Understanding of Referendum Issues
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

N 0 = 0 I o
% % % % % % % % % % %

0 0 - 0 - - -

1 0 0 0 = 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 - = 1
3 1 1 0 - 0 0 1
4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 6 5 2 5 5 4
6 4 5 4 2 5 4 5
7 9 9 9 13 9 9 8
8 13 12 14 13 17 12 13
9 13 15 12 13 12 15 14
10 51 48 53 56 49 52 52
Don't Know 1 0 = 0 1

0-3 1 2 1 - 1 1 2
4-6 11 12 10 5 11 10 10

7-10 8

1

a OV N =

[y
[y

10
44

2
17

oo W W ~» O

13

57

A N »H B2 O +~» O

15

7 84 89 95 88 88 87 78 92 82 83
Mean | 870 | se0 | 873 | 55 | 58 | 575 | 872 | 831 | 890 | 44 | 57

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

m ? V3 Q.4 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understand the issues involved', how
- would you describe your understanding of the issues involved in this referendum?
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Understanding of Referendum Issues
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total Region

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted |Voted No
Ulster Yes

% % % % % % % % %
0 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 -
1 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 0
3 1 - 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
> 5 2 4 7 9 4 8 3 10
6 4 3 4 5 6 3 6 4 6
7 9 11 10 8 10 9 10 8 12
8 13 16 13 12 11 14 12 15 9
9 13 10 16 16 11 14 11 14 12
10 51 53 52 47 52 52 49 53 45
Don't Know 1 2 0 1 0 1
0-3 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 (] 3
4-6 11 7 8 14 16 9 15 8 18

7-10

87 91 90 82 83 89 82 91 78
Mean 1 550 | sse | sss | ss2 | sss | ss0 | sso | ssi | s2s |

m ? V3 Q.4 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understand the issues involved', how
- would you describe your understanding of the issues involved in this referendum? 117
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Understanding of Referendum Issues
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q-2) _
Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Part

1247 | 39 | 23 | 10 | 10 | 7 | - | 113 ]| 718 | 42 | 96
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 0 - - 1 - - - - - - - 0 - -
2 0 - 0 - - - 10 - - - - 0 2 -
3 1 0 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
4 1 1 1 1 3 4 - - - - 3 1 2 3
5 5 7 4 4 8 - 20 10 - - 4 5 5 6
6 4 8 5 2 5 - - - - - 4 5 - 4
7 9 13 7 11 5 4 10 20 29 - 8 10 12 8
8 13 13 14 12 13 17 40 10 - - 12 13 19 13
g 13 12 17 19 13 13 20 - 14 - 11 16 14 10
10 51 47 49 48 54 61 - 60 57 - 57 48 45 53
Don't Know 1 0 1 1 - - - - - - 2 1 - 2
0-3 1 0 2 - - 10 - - - - 1 2 -
4-6 11 16 10 7 15 4 20 10 - - 12 11 7 14

7-10 87 83 88 91 85 96 70 90 100 = 87 87 90 84
Mean 1870 /8.50]8.79]8.74/872/9.13] 6.90 | 870 | 9.00 | | 8.85]8.69|8.55]8.70_

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ’? V3 Q.4 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understand the issues involved', how
- would you describe your understanding of the issues involved in this referendum? 118
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Understanding of Ballot Paper Wording
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total
Didn’t understand ?,, Fullr\‘/euvr;gsgis:ood
at all ? o
>

0123456 7 10 Don't m

Know

8.92

Summary Total

h I II.'
%

Any Any _ Don't
0-3 4-6 Any 7-10 Know

h HI

m ’? V3 Q.5 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understood the wording', how would
O‘ you describe your understanding of the wording on the ballot paper today? TOC 119
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Understanding of Ballot Paper Wording
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base

O 00 N O U1l A W N » O

=
o

Don't Know
0-3

4-6

7-10

1247
% % % % % % % % % %
0 0 0 = = 0 1 1 1 0
0 = 0 = = = 0 = = 0
1 1 1 2 = 0 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
1 1 1 = 2 0 1 3 0 1
4 4 3 1 4 3 2 8 2 4
4 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4
7 7 7 6 6 7 8 7 5 9
11 11 11 10 10 10 12 13 10 11
11 13 10 8 12 10 14 11 11 12
60 57 63 68 61 64 57 52 66 55
0 = = 0 = 1 0 1
1 2 3 2 2 2
8 10 7 4 10 7 6 14 6 10

rowl | Gender L Aee ] SeceiCls

o/0

10

17
12
48

17

_mmmmmmmm

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

V3 Q.5 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understood the wording', how would
you describe your understanding of the wording on the ballot paper today?
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Understanding of Ballot Paper Wording
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

How Voted

Total Region

_l-

Ulster G No
SN R ot 72 e

% %

0 0 1 - - 1 0 0 1 -
1 0 - - - 0 0 - 0 -
2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2
5 4 2 2 7 3 4 3 2 6
6 4 4 2 4 5 4 4 3 5
7 7 9 5 5 9 7 7 7 7
8 11 12 11 10 10 11 11 11 11
¢ 11 8 11 16 10 11 11 11 13
10 60 62 66 53 60 60 60 63 54
Don't Know 0 1 0 0 - 0 0 0 1
0-3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2
4-6 8 6 6 13 9 8 9 6 13
7-10

_mmmmm

m ’? V3 Q.5 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understood the wording', how would
- you describe your understanding of the wording on the ballot paper today? 121
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Understanding of Ballot Paper Wording

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention Voting Intention
(Q.2)
Total

Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

Base:  |1247]| 216 | 302 | 161 | 39 | 23 | 10 | 10 | 7 | - | 113 | 718 | 42 | 96
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
0 0 1 0 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
1 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 1 1 0 2 - - - - - - - 1 - -
3 1 1 1 1 - 4 - - - - 1 1 2 1
4 1 - 1 1 - 4 10 - - - 2 1 5 2
> 4 5 3 1 13 4 10 10 - - 4 4 5 5
6 4 6 4 4 9 - 10 - - 3 4 5 4
U 7 8 6 9 - 10 - 14 - 9 7 5 6
8 11 15 12 11 8 - - 10 - - 11 13 2 10
9 11 10 13 12 10 17 - - 14 - 12 12 12 13
10 60 54 60 58 59 61 70 70 71 - 60 58 64 58
Don't Know 0 - - - - - - - - - 0 - -
0-3 2 3 1 3 - 4 - - - - 1 2 2 1
4-6 8 10 8 7 15 17 20 20 - - 8 9 14 11

7-10 89 8 90 85 78 8 91 89 8

7 91 0 80 100 = 3 88
Mean __ 1892]864]9.00(883]877 /870 860 | 890 | 943 | _ |896 884 881]885

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ? V3 Q.5 On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully understood the wording', how would
- you describe your understanding of the wording on the ballot paper today? 122
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Issues-Based Statements

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Randomly selected
Irish citizens
discussed the topic of
abortion in the
Citizens’ Assembly.

%

True

False

Don’t know

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

— True or False

If a majority of voters vote
'ves' in this referendum, the
Oireachtas will still be able to
implement strict restrictions
on abortions in Ireland.

The current government
is a coalition between
Fine Gael and the
Labour Party.

% %

m ‘ ? ’ V3 Q.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false?

TOC'*®



Issues-Based Statements — True or False
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Randomly selected Irish citizens

discussed the topic of abortion in Male | Female 25-34 35 49 50-64 ABC1 | C2DE
the Citizens’ Assembly.

Social Class

1247 | 541 | 706 | 130 | 237 | 402 | 281 | 195 | 625 | 570 |
% % % % % % % % % %

True 57 60 55 46 53 60 63 56 61 52

False 12 13 12 14 14 11 11 15 11 14

Don’t know 31 27 34 40 34 29 26 29 28 34

If a majority of voters vote 'yes' Social Class

in this referendum, the Oireachtas Male Female 25-34 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

will still be able to implement

strict restrictions on abortions in

Ireland.

1247 | 541 | 706 | 130 | 237 | 402 | 281 | 195 | 625 | 570
% % % % % % % % % %

True 59 60 57 62 59 57 61 56 61 56

False 22 22 22 22 22 25 20 21 23 21

Don’t know 19 18 21 16 19 18 19 24 16 23

The current government is a Social Class

coalition between Fine Gael and - 25-34 35 49 50-64 - ABC1 | C2DE
the Labour Party.

| 541 | 706 | 130 | 237 | 402 [ 281 | 195 |
% % % % % % % % % %
True 24 19 28 25 27 26 21 23 23 25
False 57 67 49 43 48 57 66 65 60 54
Don’t know 19 14 22 32 26 17 14 12 17 21

m ‘ ? ’ V3 Q.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

%
58
13
29

%
62
19
19

25
65
10
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Issues-Based Statements — True or False
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

'Randomly selected Irish citizens
discussed the topic of abortion in
the Citizens’ Assembly.

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted
Ulster Yes

| 1247 | 333 | 356 | 339 | 219 | 841 | 406 | 851 |
% % % % % % % %
True 57 54 57 61 55 57 58 60
False 12 15 12 11 11 13 11 11
Don’t know 31 31 31 28 33 30 32 29

If a majority of voters vote 'yes'
in this referendum, the Oireachtas
will still be able to implement
strict restrictions on abortions in

Region

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted
Ulster Yes

| 1247 | 333 | 356 | 339 | 219 | 841 | 406 | 851 |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Yo o o o ) ) o o
59 62 57 57 58 59 58 66
False 22 21 25 21 22 23 21 19
Don’t know 19 17 18 23 20 18 21 16

The current government is a
coalition between Fine Gael and
the Labour Party.

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Voted
Ulster Yes

| 1247 | 333 | 356 | 339 | 219 | 841 | 406 | 851 |
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, o) 0, 0,

/o /o /o Yo /o /o /o /o
True 24 29 23 26 17 26 21 26
False 57 54 56 58 62 57 57 55
Don’t know 19 17 21 16 21 17 22 19

m ‘ ? ’ V3 Q.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false?

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

How Voted

Voted No

%
51
15
34

How Voted

Voted No

29
27

How Voted

Voted No

%
20
61
19
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Issues-Based Statements — True or False
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

. . Summary Party
Party Voting Intention . .
Randomly selected Irish y (Q.92) Voting Intention
citizens discussed the topic Q.2

of abortion in the Citizens’ Total| Fianna | Fine Sinn [Labour| Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
Assembly. Gael Fein Alliance Democrats
Part

Base: 1247/ 216 | 302 | 161 | 39 | 23 | 10 | 10 | 7 | - | 113 | 718 | 42 | 96 |

% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
True 57 54 67 58 67 65 40 80 57 = 58 61 60 64
False 12 15 12 9 8 9 = 20 43 = 15 12 12 16
Don't know 31 31 21 33 26 26 60 = = = 27 27 29 21

Summary Party

If a majority of voters vote Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

'yes' in this referendum,
the Oireachtas will still be

ble to impl t strict Total| Fianna | Fine Sinn [Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social

able to Impiement strict Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats

restrictions on abortions in

Ireland.
True 59 58 63 60 69 65 50 70 86 = 58 61 67 58
False 22 25 21 24 18 26 = 30 14 = 19 23 17 22
Don't know 19 17 17 16 13 9 50 = = = 23 16 17 20

Summary Party

i Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention
The current government is

a coalition between Fine Total| Fianna | Fine | Sinn |Labour| Green [Solidarity/| Independent | Social

Gael and the Labour Party. . Alliance Democrats

Base : Version 3

True 24 26 21 32 18 26 20 30 14 = 27 25 21 28
False 57 64 68 52 67 65 60 70 86 = 52 63 67 61
Don't know 19 9 11 16 15 9 20 = = = 20 12 12 10

*Includes Independent Alliance,
m ’? V3 Q.6 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or false?  and all Non-Aligned Independenli$26
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Referendum Influencing Factors

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Women'’s right to choose

The risk to the health or life of the woman

The question of pregnancy as a result of rape or incest
The question of fatal foetal abnormalities

The right to life of the unborn

The right to life of those with Down Syndrome or other
disabilities

The question of trusting politicians to make laws on abortion

My religious views

The handling of the cervical cancer controversy

Other

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

62

55

N
o

W
O

W
(0)}

N
N

=

=
N

II
AN

[y

[y

' ’? V3 Q.7 Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? SHOW
E SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE.

%
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Referendum Influencing Factors
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base : Version 3

%

Women'’s right to choose

The risk to the health or life of the
woman

The question of pregnancy as a
result of rape or incest

The question of fatal foetal
abnormalities

The right to life of the unborn

The right to life of those with
Down Syndrome or other
disabilities

The question of trusting politicians
to make laws on abortion

My religious views

The handling of the cervical cancer
controversy

Other

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

%
62
55
40
39

36

24

15

12

11

Gender

%
57
50
33
35

39

24

16

11

%
66
58
45
42

34

23

14

12

12

Male Female -24

541

%
79
75
54
45

20

19

14

20

25-34

%
73
61
50
46

27

24

17

13

35-49

%
65
60
45
44

37

27

19

10

11

50-64

%
58
46
33
35

41

24

12

15

%
38
37
18
23

49

21

10

21

%
70
62
46
45

32

25

17

11

Social Class

%
56
47
34
34

40

23

14

14

11

y ’? V3 Q.7 Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? SHOW
E SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE.

%
37
52
25
35

52

17

12

17
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Referendum Influencing Factors
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

= - “

UNWTD 1247 | 333 356 339 219 841 406 851 396
% %

% % % % % % % %
Women'’s right to choose 62 73 62 58 53 64 59 84 14
The risk to the health or life of the
woman 55 67 51 51 49 56 52 69 24

The question of pregnancy as a

result of rape or incest 40 49 43 34 30 41 38 52 14
The question of fatal foetal

S 39 46 44 35 27 39 38 48 19
The right to life of the unborn 36 29 37 40 41 34 40 18 76
The right to life of those with Down

Syndrome or other disabilities 24 23 25 25 21 23 26 18 36
The question of trusting politicians

to make laws on abortion 15 14 16 17 15 15 16 14 18
My religious views 12 8 9 13 19 11 14 4 28
The handling of the cervical cancer

controversy 11 14 10 10 7 13 7 13 7
Other 4 6 5 3 4 5 3 4 6

’? V3 Q.7 Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? SHOW
2 SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE. 129
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Referendum Influencing Factors
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

B : Versi Total
ase ersion 3 ot4 Fianna| Fine | Sinn |Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail | Gael | Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

T — ) e 2] T P ) W =21 75 R
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Women'’s right to choose 62 42 69 71 64 83 50 50 100 = 58 61 79 56
The risk to the health or life of
the woman 55 41 62 53 67 74 70 50 71 - 54 54 74 51

The question of pregnancy as a

result of rape or incest 40 28 41 40 46 52 50 40 86 = 40 37 57 38
The question of fatal foetal

abnormalities 39 30 45 40 49 48 40 30 71 = 39 40 50 38
The right to life of the unborn 36 48 32 29 28 13 30 30 29 = 41 36 21 36
The right to life of those with

Down Syndrome or other 24 25 22 23 13 26 10 20 29 - 26 23 26 23
disabilities

The question of trusting

politicians to make laws on 15 14 15 14 18 13 10 10 29 = 17 14 17 15
abortion

My religious views 12 17 10 8 10 4 = 10 = = 17 12 2 16
The handling of the cervical 11 9 10 14 5 9 ; ; 14 ) 19 11 10 13

cancer controversy
Other 4 4 3 6 3 13 - 10 14 - 5 4 10 6

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

’? V3 Q.7 Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? SHOW
- SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE. 130
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Views on availability of abortion
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Abortion should be Neither hat Stronal Don't
made available ... Strongly Slightly agree nor ~°MeWna fulbad W Disagree| Agree
l disagree disagree disagree ~ 29r€€ agree

.... ON request up

to 12 weeks 39 52 2.23

.... between 12
weeks and 24
weeks if there is a
serious risk to the
woman'’s life or
health

25 67 2.77

... in cases of fatal
foetal abnormality

... if the pregnancy
is the result of 57 16 73 3.10
rape or incest

v ? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
C disagree and 5 is strongly agree? TOC 131

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available on request up to 12 weeks

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base

Strongly disagree 29
Somewhat disagree 9
Neither agree nor disagree 7
Somewhat agree 17
Strongly agree 35
Don’t know 1
Any disagree 39

Any agree

32

11

16

32

43

27

18

37

36

12

21

55

18

16

24

44

23

28

19

34

38

34

12

14

29

46

%

53

11

22

64

%

24

18

41

34

%

34

10

17

30

44

%

42

10

10

13

21

52

Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly

disagree and 5 is strongly agree?

132



Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made

available on request up to 12 weeks
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Yes
Ulster
m
(o) o,

% % % %

Strongly disagree 29 20 33 33 33 28 32 8 77
Somewhat disagree 9 7 8 12 12 9 10 7 14
Neither agree nor disagree 7 9 4 8 9 7 7 9 3
Somewhat agree 17 20 19 13 19 17 17 24 3
Strongly agree 35 44 36 32 25 37 32 50 3
Don’t know 1 0 1 3 1 1 3 2 1
Any disagree 39 27 40 45 46 38 41 15 91
Any agree

v ? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 133
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made

available on request up to 12 weeks
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention
(Q.2)

Base : Version 3 Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity | Independent Social |Renua| Other/ | FG/FF/
Fail Gael Fein Alliance Democrats Indepe |SF/LAB|Smaller
Parties | s/ Non

Fr 2 e ) ) N S N O N N 1 e et
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 29 44 24 26 23 13 20 40 14 = 30 31 14 31
Somewhat disagree 9 13 8 4 3 4 20 20 - - 11 8 7 11
Neither agree nor disagree 7 5 6 7 21 = = 10 = = 7 7 = 9

Somewhat agree 17 13 21 19 23 26 10 10 14 = 17 18 21 17
Strongly agree 35 25 39 43 31 57 50 20 71 = 33 35 57 30
Don‘t know 1 1 2 1 = = = = = = 3 1 = 1

ANY Disagree 39 57 32 30 26 17 40 60 14 - 41 39 21 43

ANY Agree 52 38 60 61 54 83 60 30 86 - 50 53 79 47
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

/ ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 134
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available between 12 weeks and 24 weeks if there is a

serious risk to the woman’s life or health
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total
oo [ Lo [ oo | o o [ [ [ [ | o
% % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 17 18 17 14 11 15 19 31 14 19 35
Somewhat disagree 8 8 8 3 7 8 9 10 6 10 12
Neither agree nor disagree 6 7 5 2 5 5 7 10 5 7 12
Somewhat agree 19 19 19 12 19 20 20 19 19 19 17
Strongly agree 48 46 50 68 58 50 43 29 55 42 25
Don’t know 1 2 1 = 1 1 2 2 1 2 =
Any disagree 25 26 25 17 17 24 27 41 20 29 46
Any agree

v ? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 135
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available between 12 weeks and 24 weeks if there is a

serious risk to the woman’s life or health
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Dublin Lelnster Munster Conn/ Urban Rural Yes
Ulster
% %

% % % %

Strongly disagree 17 8 20 19 25 16 21 7 39
Somewhat disagree 8 2 9 11 10 7 10 5 14
Neither agree nor disagree 6 6 5 7 7 6 7 6 8
Somewhat agree 19 21 18 18 19 20 17 18 21
Strongly agree 48 62 47 43 37 51 43 63 17
Don‘t know 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2
Any disagree 25 10 29 30 35 23 30 12 53
Any agree

v ? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 136
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available between 12 weeks and 24 weeks if there is a

serious risk to the woman’s life or health
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention
(Q.2)

Base : Version 3 Total | Fianna| Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social Renua| Other/ | FG/FF/
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Parties | / Non

1247 m-mm-mn—---m

%
Strongly disagree 17 29 14 16 15 4 = 20 = = 19 19 2 15
Somewhat disagree 8 12 8 8 - 9 - 10 - - 9 9 5 10
Neither agree nor disagree 6 7 6 8 13 4 10 10 = = 5 7 5 7
Somewhat agree 19 18 20 15 28 17 40 10 29 - 26 18 26 27
Strongly agree 48 33 52 51 44 65 50 50 71 - 41 46 62 41
Don’t know 1 1 1 2 = = = = = = 1 1 = =
ANY Disagree 25 40 22 24 15 13 - 30 - - 27 27 7 25

ANY Agree

_MMEBEMWW-MMME

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

/ ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made

available in cases of fatal foetal abnormality
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base 1247

% % % % % % % % % % %
Strongly disagree 12 10 13 8 5 9 14 25 9 15 17
Somewhat disagree 7 9 6 4 4 8 9 9 6 8 15
Neither agree nor disagree 8 10 7 5 6 8 9 12 6 11 12
Somewhat agree 18 19 17 16 21 17 18 18 16 19 23
Strongly agree 53 50 55 67 63 56 47 32 62 44 33
Don‘t know 2 3 2 1 1 2 4 4 1 4 =
Any disagree 19 18 19 12 9 17 22 34 14 22 33
Any agree

v ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 138
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available in cases of fatal foetal abnormality
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

- -

%

Strongly disagree 12
Somewhat disagree 7
Neither agree nor disagree 8
Somewhat agree 18
Strongly agree 53
Don’t know 2
Any disagree 19
Any agree 71

Bl/A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Dublin Leinster Munster Conn/ Urban
Ulster
% % % %

6

3

9

86 70 64 59 74 64 87 35
Low [aw [ an [ o | oo | oo [ as | wn

13

10

Region

%

12

19

11

7

406
%

14

20

%

5

2

V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly

disagree and 5 is strongly agree?

How Voted

No
396

%

45
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made

available in cases of fatal foetal abnormality
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 3
Fianna | Fine Sinn Labour Green [Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

wwro | aaar) 2is | 303 | das | a9 | 25 | a0 | g0 | 7 | - | 4i3 | 7is | 42 |l 56
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 12 23 9 12 8 4 = 20 = = 12 14 2 8
Somewhat disagree 7 9 5 6 = 9 10 10 = = 5 6 7 5
Neither agree nor disagree 8 11 8 9 15 9 10 - - = 10 9 7 9
Somewhat agree 18 18 19 18 21 4 30 10 14 = 19 18 14 21
Strongly agree 53 37 58 53 56 74 50 60 86 - 53 50 69 56
Don’t know 2 3 2 2 = = = = = = 1 2 = =
ANY Disagree 19 32 14 18 8 13 10 30 - - 17 20 10 14

ANY Agree 71 54 76 71 77 78 80 70 100 = 73 69 83 77
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

/ ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available if the pregnancy is the result of rape or incest
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total
MaIe Female 18-24 25-34 35-49 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

Strongly disagree 10 9 11 7 4 8 12 22 8 12 13
Somewhat disagree 6 7 5 1 2 6 8 10 5 6 15
Neither agree nor disagree 9 11 8 5 7 7 11 16 7 10 15
Somewhat agree 16 19 13 9 15 16 19 16 14 18 10
Strongly agree 57 51 61 77 71 60 47 33 65 49 42
Don’t know 2 3 2 2 1 2 3 3 1 3 4
Any agree 16 16 16 8 6 14 20 32 12 19 29

Any disagree

v ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 141
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available if the pregnancy is the result of rape or incest
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Total c
Dublin Leinster Munster onn/ Urban Rural
Ulster

%

% %
Strongly disagree 10 6 10 9 19 10 11 4 23
Somewhat disagree 6 2 7 8 7 5 7 2 15
Neither agree nor disagree 9 5 6 14 13 8 11 5 18
Somewhat agree 16 12 18 16 19 16 17 13 22
Strongly agree 57 74 59 49 40 60 50 75 18
Don’t know 2 2 1 4 2 2 3 2 4
Any disagree 16 8 17 17 26 15 19 6 38

Any agree

v ? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
. disagree and 5 is strongly agree? 142
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Attitudes towards Abortion : Abortion should be made
available if the pregnancy is the result of rape or incest

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Summary Party
Party Voting Intention (Q.2) Voting Intention

Base : Version 3 Total

Fianna | Fine Sinn | Labour| Green |Solidarity/| Independent Social
Fail Gael Fein Party Alliance Democrats
Party

e o e e e e e e [ e A [
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Strongly disagree 10 19 8 12 5 4 = 10 - = 7 12 2 5
Somewhat disagree 6 8 4 5 = 9 10 10 = = 6 5 7 6
Neither agree nor disagree 9 12 9 7 10 = = 10 = = 11 9 = 11
Somewhat agree 16 16 16 16 21 13 30 20 - - 20 16 17 23
Strongly agree 57 42 62 58 62 74 60 50 100 = 55 55 74 54
Don’t know 2 2 2 2 3 = = = = = 1 2 = =
ANY Disagree 16 27 12 17 5 13 10 20 - - 13 17 10 11

ANY Agree 73 58 77 73 82 87 90 70 100 = 75 71 90 77
*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

v ’? V3 Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point scale, where 1 is strongly
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Marriage Referendum Voting Behaviour
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Don’t
recall

Was eligible, but
did not vote

Was not eligible
to vote

Voted yes, in
favour of same

Voted no, against sex marriage

same sex marriage

® \/oted yes, in favour of
same sex marriage

® \Voted no, against same sex
marriage

® Was not eligible to vote
® Was eligible, but did not
vote

® Don't recall

m ® V3 Q.9 Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE. TOC 144
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Marriage Referendum Voting Behaviour

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base:

Voted yes, in favour of same
sex marriage

Voted no, against same sex
marriage

Was not eligible to vote

Was eligible, but did not vote

Don't recall

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

-24 65+

1247 541 706
‘ % ‘ % %
65 61 68
15 18 13
5 4 6
9 11 8
5 6 5

Male Female

25-34

35-49

m ‘ ? ) V3 Q.9 Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how?

50-64

PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE.

ABC1 C2DE F

% % % % % % % %
55 73 73 67 41 71 59 54
2 8 11 19 37 11 19 27
32 4 2 2 1 6 4 8
12 11 10 7 9 9 10 2
= 5 4 6 12 3 8 10
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Marriage Referendum Voting Behaviour
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Voted yes, in favour of same
sex marriage

Voted no, against same sex
marriage

Was not eligible to vote

Was eligible, but did not vote

Don't recall

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

= “

Conn/
Ulster

%

65

15

Dublin

%

71

11

Leinster

%

67

13

Munster

%

65

18

%

50

26

11

10

%

66

14

10

%

61

19

m ‘ ? ) V3 Q.9 Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE.

Voted
Yes

%

78

%

36

39

14
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Marriage Referendum Voting Behaviour

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base : Version 3

Voted yes, in favour of

same sex marriage 65
Voted no, against 15
same sex marriage

Was not eligible to 5
vote

Was eligible, but did 9
not vote

Don't recall 5

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

53

29

10

Fine Sinn | Labour
Gael Fein

s L[ o Lt [ [ | 0 | 0 | 7 | o lom o lon
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

71

14

71

14

79

10

10

Party Voting Intention (Q.2)

83

Party

60

10

20

10

Green |Solidarity/| Independent
Alliance

70

30

Social
Democrats

100

Summary Party
Voting Intention

- 61 66
- 19 17
- 4 3
- 10 10
- 7 4

81 60
5 21
7 4
5 9
2 5

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

m ‘ ’? ) V3 Q.9 Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how? PROBE TO APPROPRIATE CODE.
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Government Satisfaction

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Don’t now

Very satisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Quite satisfied

Quite
dissatisfied
® \Very dissatisfied
® Quite dissatisfied
® Neither satisfied nor
dissatisfied
Neither satisfied ® Quite satisfied

nor dissatisfied
® Very satisfied

® Don't know

m @ V3 Q.10How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country, on a five point scale where 1 is 148
very dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied? TOC
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Government Satisfaction

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Male Female 25-34 35-49 50-64 ABC1 C2DE

1247 706 625 570
| % | % % % % % % % % % %
Very dissatisfied 14 15 13 6 14 14 12 20 11 17 10
Quite dissatisfied 22 21 23 11 21 23 22 28 20 24 19
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 32 28 35 45 31 33 30 22 34 29 35
Quite satisfied 25 29 22 26 25 24 27 25 27 23 27
Very satisfied 5 6 4 6 4 4 6 5 6 4 8
Don't know 2 2 3 5 4 2 2 1 3 2 2
Any satisfied 36 36 36 17 35 37 35 48 31 42 29
Any dissatisfied 30 35 27 32 29 28 33 30 33 27 35

Mean Score - 2.90 - 3.16 2.83 2.82 2.92 2.67 2.96 2.71 3.04

) )
m ? V3 Q.10How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country, on a five point scale where 1 is 149
- very dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied?
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Government Satisfaction
Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

-

Dublin

Leinster

Munster

Conn/
Ulster

—

Voted
Yes

I E=H
_ 1247 333 356 339 219 841 406 851 396

Very dissatisfied
Quite dissatisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Quite satisfied

Very satisfied

Don't know
Any dissatisfied

Any satisfied

14

22

32

25

36

13

15

35

27

28

12

24

33

25

36

13

25

31

23

37

21

24

26

26

a5

14

20

33

25

34

14

25

30

25

39

12

19

33

27

31

18

27

29

20

45

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

J )
m ? V3 Q.10How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country, on a five point scale where 1 is
very dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied?
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Government Satisfaction

Base: All Referendum Voters 1247

Base : Version 3

Party Voting Intention (Q.2)

Party

Green [Solidarity/| Independent
Alliance

Social
Democrats

Summary Party
Voting Intention

Very dissatisfied 14
Quite dissatisfied 22
Neither satisfied nor 32
dissatisfied

Quite satisfied 25
Very satisfied 5

Don't know 2

ANY Dissatisfied 36
ANY Satisfied 30

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

16

25

29

25

41

5

16

25

42

10

21

20

24

31

17

45

Total | Fianna| Fine | Sinn |[Labour
Fail Gael Fein

s i267) zio | soa | sea | 30| 23 | s | do | 7 | - | is| e az | 68
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

8

26

38

23

33

13

26

35

26

39

10

20

60

10

30

30

10

20

30

10

40

29

14

43

14

43

20

26

36

14

46

12

21

28

30

33

14

21

43

21

36

21

25

35

15

46

29 53 19 28 26 10 40 14 - 17 37 21 19
ool aos [ sa [aon [ 270 | 70 | 2s0 | zas | s |2 |2 |20

*Includes Independent Alliance,
and all Non-Aligned Independents

) )
m ? V3 Q.10How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the country, on a five point scale where 1 is
very dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied?
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Sampling Points - Dublin

DUBLIN
H10
H10
H10
H10
H10
H10
H11
H11
H11
H12
H12
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H14
H14
H14
H14
H15
H15
H15
H16
H16
H16
H17
H17
H17
H17

Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay North
Dublin Bay South
Dublin Bay South
Dublin Bay South
Dublin Central
Dublin Central
Dublin Fingal
Dublin Fingal
Dublin Fingal
Dublin Fingal
Dublin Fingal
Dublin Mid-West
Dublin Mid-West
Dublin Mid-West
Dublin Mid-West
Dublin North-West
Dublin North-West
Dublin North-West
Dublin Rathdown
Dublin Rathdown
Dublin Rathdown
Dublin South-Central
Dublin South-Central

Dublin South-Central
Dublin South-Central

Bl{A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

032 Portmarnock South, Fingal

042 Clontarf West A, Dublin City

060 Grange B, Dublin City

064 Harmonstown A, Dublin City

083 Priorswood D, Dublin City

024 Howth, Fingal

128 Pembroke East D, Dublin City

135 Rathmines East B, Dublin City

142 Rathmines West E, Dublin City

034 Cabra West B, Dublin City

077 North Dock B, Dublin City

032 Portmarnock South, Fingal

026 Kinsaley, Fingal

033 Rush, Fingal

036 Swords-Forrest, Fingal

039 Swords-Seatown, Fingal

008 Clondalkin-Moorfield, South Dublin

015 Lucan-Esker, South Dublin

017 Lucan-St. Helen's, South Dublin

021 Rathcoole, South Dublin

011 Ballygall A, Dublin City

019 Ballymun E, Dublin City

055 Finglas South B, Dublin City

027 Clonskeagh-Belfield, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
039 Dundrum-Sandyford, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
066 Stillorgan-Merville, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
101 Crumlin D, Dublin City

111 Kimmage A, Dublin City

152 Ushers A, Dublin City

042 Templeogue-Kimmage Manor, South Dublin

DUBLIN

H18
H18
H18
H18
H18

H18
H19
H19

H19
H20

H20

H20

H20

H20

Dublin South-West
Dublin South-West
Dublin South-West
Dublin South-West
Dublin South-West

Dublin South-West
Dublin West
Dublin West

Dublin West
Dun Laoghaire

Dun Laoghaire
Dun Laoghaire
Dun Laoghaire

Dun Laoghaire

012 Firhouse-Ballycullen, South Dublin
023 Rathfarnham-Butterfield, South Dublin
030 Tallaght-Fettercairn, South Dublin
033 Tallaght-Killinardan, South Dublin
039 Tallaght-Springfield, South Dublin

043 Templeogue-Limekiln, South Dublin
Blanchardstown-Blakestown, Fingal
010 Blanchardstown-Coolmine, Fingal

017 Castleknock-Park, Fingal
012 Blackrock-Monkstown, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown

021 Cabinteely-Pottery, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
047 DUn Laoghaire-Sallynoggin East, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
056 Foxrock-Torquay, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown

065 Stillorgan-Leopardstown, Dun Laoghaire-Rathdown
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Sampling Points — Rest of Leinster

LEINSTER URBAN

HO1

HO1
H24
H24
H24
H24
H25
H25
H26
H29
H29
H30
H30

H30
H30
H32
H32
H32
H33
H33
H34
H39
H39
H39
H40
H40
H40
H40

Carlow-Kilkenny

Carlow-Kilkenny
Kildare North

Kildare North

Kildare North

Kildare North

Kildare South

Kildare South

Laois
Longford-Westmeath
Longford-Westmeath
Louth

Louth

Louth

Louth
Meath East
Meath East
Meath East
Meath West
Meath West
Offaly
Wexford
Wexford
Wexford
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow
Wicklow

Bl{A @
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001 Kilkenny No. 1 Urban, Co. Kilkenny

084 Thomastown, Co. Kilkenny

033 Balraheen, Co. Kildare (outside Clane)
038 Kilcock, Co. Kildare

040 Maynooth, Co. Kildare

072 Kill, Co. Kildare

066 Droichead Nua (Newbridge) Urban, Co. Kildare
078 Morristownbiller, Co. Kildare

070 Portarlington South, Co. Laois

001 Athlone East Urban, Co. Westmeath
090 Mullingar North Urban, Co. Westmeath
004 Dundalk Urban No. 1, Co. Louth

019 Ballymascanlan, Co. Louth

033 Louth, Co. Louth

045 Julianstown, Co. Meath

009 Dunboyne, Co. Meath

014 Kilmore, Co. Meath

053 Domhnach Phadraig, Co. Meath (Kells-Navan)
055 Navan Rural (Part Urban), Co. Meath

092 Trim Rural (Part Urban), Co. Meath

042 Edenderry Urban, Co. Offaly

005 Wexford No. 2 Urban, Co. Wexford

021 Enniscorthy Rural (Part Urban), Co. Wexford
089 Tintern, Co. Wexford wellingtonbridge

004 Bray No. 2, Co. Wicklow

011 Burgage, Co. Wicklow (Blessington)

035 Kilmacanoge (Part Urban), Co. Wicklow

063 Rathdrum, Co. Wicklow

HO1
HO1
HO1
HO1
H25
H26
H26
H29
H29
H29
H30
H30
H32
H33
H34
H34
H39
H39

H39
H40

LEINSTER RURAL

Carlow-Kilkenny
Carlow-Kilkenny
Carlow-Kilkenny
Carlow-Kilkenny
Kildare South

Laois

Laois
Longford-Westmeath
Longford-Westmeath
Longford-Westmeath
Louth

Louth

Meath East

Meath West

Offaly

Offaly

Wexford

Wexford

Wexford
Wicklow

045 Templepeter, Co. Carlow south Tinryland
047 Freshford, Co. Kilkenny north KK

055 Rathcoole, Co. Kilkenny nw KK

109 Pollrone, Co. Kilkenny south KK

069 Gilltown, Co. Kildare (near Kilcullen)

051 Clondarrig, Co. Laois

094 Graigue Rural, Co. Laois carlow town

048 Drumlish, Co. Longford

062 Castletown, Co. Westmeath

096 Raharney, Co. Westmeath

008 Ardee Rural, Co. Louth

047 St. Mary's (Part Rural), Co. Meath

006 Killary, Co. Meath outside Ardee

069 Ardnamullan, Co. Meath outside Kinnegad
045 Monasteroris, Co. Offaly Edenderry

019 Rathcabban, North Tipperary

037 Tinnacross, Co. Wexford

071 Carrickbyrne, Co. Wexford

113 Kilscoran, Co. Wexford rosslare harbour
066 Wicklow Rural, Co. Wicklow
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Sampling Points — Munster

MUNSTER CB

HO5 Cork North-Central
HO5 Cork North-Central
HO7 Cork South-Central
HO7 Cork South-Central
HO7 Cork South-Central
H27 Limerick City

H27 Limerick City

H38 Waterford

H38 Waterford

HO5 Cork North-Central
HO5 Cork North-Central
MUNSTER URBAN

HO3 Clare

HO3 Clare

HO4 Cork East

HO4 Cork East

HO5 Cork North-Central
HO6 Cork North-West
HO6 Cork North-West
HO7 Cork South-Central
HO7 Cork South-Central
HO7 Cork South-Central
HO8 Cork South-West
H23 Kerry

H23 Kerry

H23 Kerry

H27 Limerick City

H27 Limerick City

H28 Limerick County
H37 Tipperary

H37 Tipperary

H37 Tipperary

H38 Waterford

Bl{A @

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

028 Gillabbey B, Cork City MUNSTER RURAL

062 The Glen B, Cork City HO3  Clare
041 Knockrea B, Cork City HO3 Clare
010 Bishopstown E, Cork City HO4 Cork East
070 Tramore C, Cork City HO4 Cork East

019 Galvone A, Limerick City
065 Limerick North Rural, Limerick City
005 Ballynakill, Waterford City

HO4 Cork East
HO5 Cork North-Central

031 Park, Waterford City HO6 Cork North-West

028 Gillabbey B, Cork City HO6 Cork North-West

062 The Glen B, Cork City HOS Cork South-West
HO8 Cork South-West

032 Ennis Rural (Part Urban), Co. Clare H23 Kerry

063 Milltown Malbay, Co. Clare H23 Kerry

010 Youghal Urban, Co. Cork H23 Kerry

284 Mitchelstown, Co. Cork
097 Matehy, Co. Cork blarney
075 Ballincollig, Co. Cork

H28 Limerick County
H28 Limerick County

230 Dromore, Co. Cork mallow H28 Limerick County
086 Douglas, Co. Cork H37 Tipperary
096 Lehenagh, Co. Cork H37 Tipperary

193 Liscleary, Co. Cork

004 Kinsale Urban, Co. Cork

003 Tralee Urban, Co. Kerry

090 Muckross (Part Urban), Co. Kerry

165 Tralee Rural (Part Urban), Co. Kerry
106 Ballyglass, Co. Clare

052 Ballysimon, Co. Limerick

013 Croom, Co. Limerick

027 Ballina, North Tipperary

085 Clonmel East Urban, South Tipperary
133 Clonmel Rural (Part Urban), South Tipperary
002 Dungarvan No. 2 Urban, Co. Waterford

H37 Tipperary
H38 Waterford

067 Clondagad, Co. Clare (west of ennis)

144 Kilkishen, Co. Clare (east of Ennis)

131 Fermoy Rural, Co. Cork

248 Ballyspillane, Co. Cork

322 Kilcronat, Co. Cork near tallow

144 Watergrasshill, Co. Cork

158 Dromina, Co. Cork

266 Coomlogane, Co. Cork (near Millstreet)

073 Templeomalus, Co. Cork (outside Clonakilty)
307 Tullagh, Co. Cork (outside Baltimore)

060 Sneem, Co. Kerry

112 Kilmeany, Co. Kerry

158 Lackabaun, Co. Kerry

035 Emlygrennan, Co. Limerick (outside Kilmallock)
095 Kilmeedy, Co. Limerick (outside Newcastle West)
133 Doon South, Co. Limerick

071 Littleton, North Tipperary

117 Ardfinnan, South Tipperary

169 Kilmucklin, South Tipperary (north of Tipp town)
047 Kilmacthomas, Co. Waterford
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Sampling Points - Conn/Ulster

CONSTITUENCY

CONN/ULSTER URBAN

H21

H22
H22
H22
H22
H31
H31
H35
H36
H36
HO2
HO9
HO9

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Galway East

Galway West (City)
Galway West (City)
Galway West (City)
Galway West
Mayo

Mayo
Roscommon-Galway
Sligo-Leitrim
Sligo-Leitrim
Cavan-Monaghan
Donegal

Donegal

®@

109 Craughwell, Co. Galway (near Colmanstown)

003 Bearna, Galway City

010 Mionlach, Galway City

021 Taylors Hill, Galway City

049 Clarinbridge, Co. Galway

007 Ardnaree South Rural (Part Urban), Co. Mayo
116 Kiltamagh, Co. Mayo

001 Ballinasloe Urban, Co. Galway
003 Sligo West, Co. Sligo

015 Ballyconnell, Co. Cavan

034 Virginia, Co. Cavan

052 Na Gleannta, Co. Donegal

145 Raphoe, Co. Donegal

CONN/ULSTER RURAL

H21

H21
H21

H22
H22
H31
H31
H31
H35
H35
H36
H36
H36
HO2
HO2
HO2
HO2
HO9
HO9
HO9
HO9

Galway East

Galway East
Galway East

Galway West
Galway West

Mayo

Mayo

Mayo
Roscommon-Galway
Roscommon-Galway
Sligo-Leitrim
Sligo-Leitrim
Sligo-Leitrim
Cavan-Monaghan
Cavan-Monaghan
Cavan-Monaghan
Cavan-Monaghan
Donegal

Donegal

Donegal

Donegal

108 Colmanstown, Co. Galway (south of mountbellew)

183 Ballinduff, Co. Galway (outside Clarinbridge)
215 Tuam Rural, Co. Galway

051 Na Forbacha, Co. Galway (outside Barna)

043 Kilcommon, Co. Mayo (S of Claremorris)

053 Bangor, Co. Mayo

104 Ballinamore, Co. Mayo (near Kiltimagh)

148 Newport East, Co. Mayo (near Westport)

022 Thomastown, Co. Roscommon

062 Buckill, Co. Roscommon

067 Drumard, Co. Leitrim

054 Lakeview, Co. Sligo

004 Ballintra, Co. Donegal

048 Cavan Rural, Co. Cavan

045 Canningstown, Co. Cavan

036 Clones Rural (Part Rural), Co. Monaghan

065 Scotstown, Co. Monaghan

059 Leitir Mhic an Bhaird, Co. Donegal (Lettermacaward)
092 Straid, Co. Donegal (Clonmany, Inishowen Penn)
105 Letterkenny Rural (Part Rural), Co. Donegal

141 Killygordon, Co. Donegal
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Version 1 Questionnaire

COMNSTITUENCY l:l:l:l:l ASSIGNMENT NO. I:I:I:I:l Q.3 0On a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there sheuld be 3 total
CODE ban on abartion in Ireland, and 10 means that you strongly believe that Abartion should
be freely available in Ireland te any weman who wants to have ene, where would you
iew?
REFERENDUM EXIT POLL QUESTIONNAIRE Placs your view? SINGLE CODE ONLY
Version 1 There should be a total ban Abertion should be freely
on abertion in Ireland available in Ireland ta any
Good Morning/afterncon/evening my names is .. from Behaviour & Attitudes, the waman whs wants fo have
independent market research company. We are carrying out a short survey about the one | DK
for RTE. The results of this survey will be broadcast on RTE's Referendum o [ 1+ [ =z [ = 4 | 5] & 7 1 a3 ] i s

Results programmes.

Q.4 For the following statements, on a scale from 0 te 10, can you tell us whether you
The interview will be conducted in accordance with Irish and International Market Research strongly disagree (0} ar strongly agree (10)7?
Society guidelines, and any information you give will be treated in complete confidence.

ROTATE ORDER »
i 7 Stranghy Strongly | Don't
Are you happy to proceed with the survey? disagres agres | know
[ ves [1 [ CONTINUE | Using & referendum to
(hia 2 [ CLOSE AND DO NOT COUNT AS INTERVIEW | decide on abortion is fair S I I B S O e

I find it difficult to s=e the
point of view of people whao

INTERVIEWER: PLEASE HAND THE BALLOT PAPER TO THE RESPONDENT ) -
have different views than

Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the

ballot paper as you have just voted. me on abortion

Important issues should

NB: KEEP HARD COPY OF BALLOT PAPER. ENTER RESULTS ON SCREEN. always be decided by a o 1 2 3 4 5 G 7 g 9 10 "
Voted yes, to amend the constitution 1 refarendum
Vaoted Mo, not to amend the constitution 2 I_bE|iEVE thalt there are Ewio
sides to the issus of abortion

and tried to look at both
| before casting mv vote

Q.2  If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate

viould you give your first preferance vote? DO NOT READ OUT Q.5 Regardless of the outcome of the referendum, how willing are you to accept its
- - outcome, on a scale from 0 to 10 where 0 is not at all willing and 10 is very willing?
Fianna Fail
Fine Gael [ Mot at all willing | ] Very willing | DK_|
o [ 1 [T 2] 3T a5 [e[ 7 [s8f9 [l x|

Q.6  Regarding the outcome of the referendum, what percentage do you think will vote yes
to repeal the 8th Amendment to the Constitution and what percentage do you think
will vote no, to not repeal the 8th?

kx

vyes, repeal the 8th

no, do not repeal the 8th

Would not vote
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Version 1 Questionnaire

I
Q.7  Have you heard of the Citizens' Assembly? Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? PROBE TO
APPROPRIATE CODE.
Yes 1
Mo 2 Several times a week 1
Once a week 2
Q.5 ONLY IF YES IN Q7 For each of the following statements, please tell me whether Once a menth 2
you believe it is true, or false. DO NOT PROMPT A few times a year a
READ OUT. e e Don't Mever/hardly ever 5
ROTATE ORDER. know
Randomly selected Irish citizens discussed the topic of abortion in
. v 1 2 3
the Citizens" Assembly.
Only citizens that were in favour of a repeal of the 8™ were 1 2 3
reprasented in the Irish Citizens’ Assembly.
Experts were invited to inform the discussion of the Citizens"
1 2 3
Aszembly.
Q.9  How much de you personally trust each of the following on a scale from 0 to 10 where
0 means you do not trust at all, and 10 means you have complete trust.
READ OUT. Do not trust Have complete
ROTATE ORDER. at all trust | DK
Most politicians a 1 2 3 4 3 =] 7 =] ] 10 X
Most people a 1 2 3 4 3 =] 7 =] ] 10 X
THIS ITEM OMLY IF
YES IN Q7 The a 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 g 9 10 x
Citizens’ Assembl
Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhers ta?
SHOW SCREEM
Catholic church 1
Church of Ireland/Anglican/Episcopal 2
Methodist 3
Presbyterian Church 4
Other Protestant 5
Jewish &
Muslim 7
Agnostic g
Atheist 3
Other 10
I'm not religious, although I do consider myself 3 spiritual person 11
Would rather not say 12
Page | 3 1.9097 Page | 4 1.5097
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Version 1 Questionnaire

Constituency Code I:I:I:l Assignment No. :I:I:I:l

Classification
SEX: SOCIAL CLASS!
Male_.. 1 AR 1
Fammale.... - 2 1 2
2 3
MARITAL STATUS o 4
Married.. 1 E 5
as
2 F50+ [
3 F50- 7
4
AGE (STATE EXACT AGE & CODE)
WHETHER RESPONDENT 1S WORKING
Housekenper (MUl el . 1 | EXACT AGE [ T 7
Full-time student (third level)/al schaal. 2
Temparerily unemployed [actively sesking
Ty S 3 1B-22 1
Permanently unemployed.... 4 23-24 2
Retired.... S 5 25-29 3
Full-time [30 haurs per week ar man ] 30-34 4
Part-time [3-29 haurs per weskhe. .. 7 35-44 5
Sell-employed. . [ a 45-49 [
50-64 7
RESPONDENT IS 65+ 3
Chisl [ncome Earner... 1
Mot Chief Income Earne 2 DEPENDENT CHILDREN (Regardiess of age)
Respondant has....
*OCCUPATION OF CHIEF INCOME EARNER Any dependent children 1
(see below) (Record full job details) Ne dependent ehildren 2
. - TIME OF INTERVIEW
IF MANAGER/SELF-EMPLOYED, STATE NO
oF EMPLOYEES. SPECIFY
QUALIFICATIONS/ TRAINING 7.00am - 11.am 1
11.00&m - 3.00pm 2
3.00prm - 6.30pm 3
| &.30pmm - 10.00pm 4
IF FARMER, STATE ACREAGE |:
IF EMPLOYED ASK: LEVEL FINISHED EDUCATION
Are you a public servant ar do you work in the
privale sectar? Finished rd level 1
Public/Civil Servant 1 Finished secandary school 2
Privale sector 2 Did not finish secondary schaal 3
IF UNEMPLOYED, ASK:
Haw lang hawve you been unemployed?
Less than & monkhs i
7-12 meaths 2
Ower 1 yeéar bul less than 3 years 3
Longer than 3 years 4

*Chief Income Earner: Which member of your household would you say is the Chief Income
Earner - that is, the person with the largest income whether from employment, pensions,
state benefits, investment or any other source? If "EQUAL INCOME' relate to OLDEST.

Bl/A @ 61
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Version 2 Questionnaire
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Version 2 Questionnaire

|

3
CONSTITUENCY | I:I:I:I:l ‘ ASSIGNMENT NO. | I:I:I:I:l | Q.2 On a scale from 0 te 10 where 0 means you strongly believe that there should be 3 total
CODE ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10 means that you strongly believe that Abortion should
be freely available in Ireland te any weman who wants o hawve ene, where would you
REFERENDUM EXIT POLL QUESTIONNAIRE place your view? SINGLE CODE ONLY
Version 2 There should be 3 total ban Abartion should be fresly
on abortion in Irefand awvailzble in Ireland to any
Good Merning/afterncon/evening my name is ...ccevcveeeree. from Behaviour B Attitudes, the waman whe wants to have
independent market research company. We are carrying out a short survey about the cne | DK
Referendum for RTE. The results of this survey will be broadcast on RTE's Referendum Results o] 1 [ 2 [ 3T a] s e 7183 ] 10 #
programmes.

0.4 Hawve you changed your mind about abortion during the past 5 years?
The interview will be conducted in accordance with Irish and International Market Research

Society guidelines, and any information you give will be treated in complete confidence. Yes 1
No 2
Are you happy to proceed with the survey? Don't know 3
[ ves [1 | CONTINUE | Q.5  Did you change your mind as to how you would vots in the Referendum during the
[rio [= [ CLOSE AND DO NOT COUNT AS INTERVIEW | course of the campaign?
Yes 1
INTERVIEWER: PLEASE HAND THE BALLOT PAPER TO THE RESPONDENT No 2
Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the Don't know 3

ballot paper as you have just voted.
Q.5  On approximately how many days in a typical week, if at all, do you do each of the

NB: KEEP HARD COPY OF BALLOT PAPER. ENTER RESULTS ON SCREEN. following?
Votad yes, to amend the constitution 1 READ OUT. Mever 1 day a| 2 days | 2 days | 4 days | 5 days | & days| 7 days
—— ROTATE ORDER. week |a week|a week|a week|a week|a week|a week]
Woted Mo, not to amend the constitution 2 Watch telavision news ) 1 3 ) 2 5 5 7
Read a newspaper ] 1 2 3 4 5 E 7
Q.2 If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate Eiztiler;:;arf:lzdl::‘:;es o 1 2 £l 4 3 & 7
. N S .
would you give your first preference vote? DO NOT READ OUT cuch == Facebook and o 1 2 3 4 5 £ 7
= =il 1 Twither
nne TE Browse enline for news 0 1 2 3 4 5 E 7
Q.7  In general, how much do you personally trust each of the following media on a scale
from 0 to 10 where 0 means you do not trust it at all, and 10 means you have complete
trust in it
READ OUT. Do not trust Have complete
ROTATE ORDER. at all trust [ DK
REMUA Ireland _ _ _ _ o ___l_____ 10 ____ | Television news a 1 2 2 4 5 3 7 ] 9 10 X
Social Democrats_ _ _ _ . 11 MNewspapers a 1 2 2 4 3 [ 7 g 9 10 X
Independent Alliznce 12 Radio news a 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 a8 9 10 X
Workers Party________________ T TmmmmmmmmmmAmmmT 1z MNews on socizl media
other T TTTTTTToTTTToTTTTTTTTTTTTATTTTT 14 sites, such as Facebook, a 1 2 3 4 5 3 7 ] 9 10 X
el Twitter & Instagram
Don'tlmow _________ 53 MNews websites and
Would not vote is 0 1 2 3 4 =1 =] 7 a8 9 10 X
apps
Page Page | 2 1.3057
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Version 2 Questionnaire

o —

Constituency Code l:l:l:l Assignment No. I:I:I:I:l

Q.8  When did you make up your mind about how you would vote in this referendum? l Classification

=

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

SHOW SCREEN. SINGLE CODE ONLY. : ::c”‘!-!:-'-'l‘-‘i-s: :
I always knew how I would vote 1 5 i 5
Following public disclosure of the Savita case 2 o2 3
Following the recommendations of the Citizens’ Assembly 3 o P
Following the recommendations of the Qirsachias committee on the 4 i - B
Eighth Amendment 2 Foos .
During the referendum campaign =] 1 Faa. 7
Daon't recall El 4
AGE (STATE EXACT AGE & CODE)
Q.9 Which of the campaign sides do you feel came out best overzll from the televised
debates about the Referendum? 1 EXACT AGE [ | ]
The yes sida 1
The ne side 2 Temporarily unemplayed (Bclively seeking
Meither 3 work]) 3 18-22 1
Didnt watch them 4 Permanantly unemployed 4 23-24 2
Don't know 5 Retired. 5 | 2528 3
Full-time (30 hours per week or mare).. ] 30-34 4
Q.10  Which of these sources of information were important to yvou in making your Part-time (929 hours per week)... 7 L 5
decision as to how to vote in the Referendum? SHOW SCREEN. MULTICODING Self-employed 8 ‘;;i :
prSSIBLE' RESPONDENT IS E5+ a
Campaign posters 1 Chief Ineame Eamer 1 )
Direct contact with campaigners 2 2 DEPENDENT CHILDREN {Regardiess of age)
The experiences of people I know 3 Respondent hes...
Pecples’ personal stories as coverad in the media 4 *OCCUPATION OF CHIEF INCOME EARNER Any degendent children
Other ] (see below) (Record full job details) Mo dependent children 2
Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhere to? TIME OF INTERVIEW
SHOW SCREEN
Cathalic church 1 IF MANAGER/SELF-EMPLOYED, STATE NO
- - aF EMPLOYEES. SPECIFY
Church of Ireland/Anaglican/Episcopal 2 QUALIFICATIONS/ TRAINING 7.002m - 11.am 4
Methadist = 11.008m - 3.00pm 2
Presbyterian Church e 3.00pm - 6.30pm 3
Other Protestant 5 A 6.30pm - 10.00prm 4
Jewish [ IF FARMER, STATE ACREAGE |
Muslim 7 IF EMPLOYED ASH: LEVEL FINISHED EDUCATION
Agnostic 8 Are you a public servanl or do you work in the
Atheist E) private sector? Finished 3rd leval i
Other 10 Public/Civil Servant i Finished secondary schaal 2
I'm niot religious, although I do consider myself 2 spiritual person 11 '?’F%ﬁ%%?favm.nsm 2 Dif net finish secandary school 3
Would rather not say 12 | Hew long_have wou heen unemployed?
Less than 6 maaths 1
Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you zttend religious services? PROBE TO 7-12 months 2
APPROPRIATE CODE. Ower 1 year but less than 3 years 3
Several times a week 1 Longer Lthan 3 years 4
Once 3 wesk 2
Once a month 3
A faw times a year 4
Hever/hardly ever 5

Page | 3 1.3097

*Chief Income Earner: Which member of your housshold would you say is the Chief Income
Earner — that is, the person with the largest income whether from employment, pensions,

state benefits, investment or any other source? If "EQUAL INCOME' relate to OLDEST.
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Version 3 Questionnaire

-

+

COMNSTITUENCY

| 1 |Assienmentno. [T |
CODE

REFERENDUM EXIT POLL QUESTIONNAIRE
Version 3

Good Morning/afternoon/evening my name is ................. from Bshaviour & Attitudes, the
independent market research company. We are carrying out a short survey about the
Referendum for RTE. The results of this survey will be broadcast on RTE's Referendum Results

programmes,

The interview will be conducted in accerdance with Irish and Internaticnal Market Research
Society guidelines, and any information you give will be treated in complete confidence.

Are you happy to procead with the survey?

| CONTINUE |

| CLOSE AND DO NOT COUNT AS INTERVIEW |

[Yes [1
[No [=2

INTERVIEWER: PLEASE HAND THE BALLOT PAPER TO THE RESPONDENT

Q.1 The two choices you just decided between are listed on this ballot paper. Please mark the

ballot paper as you have just voted.

NB: KEEP HARD COPY OF BALLOT PAPER. ENTER RESULTS ON SCREEN.
Voted yes, to amend the constitution 1

Vated Mo, not to amend the constitution 2

Q.2  If there was a General Election tomorrow, to which party or independent candidate
viould you give your first preference vote? DO NOT READ OUT

Fiznna Fail H 1

Don't know,

Would not vote 15

BEHAVIOUR & ATTITUDES

Q.3  On 3 scale from O to 10 where O means you strongly balieve that there should ba 2
total ban on abortion in Ireland, and 10 means that you strongly believe that
Abaortion should be fresly availzble in Ireland to any woman who wants to have one,
where would you place your view? SINGLE CODE ONLY

There should be a total ban

an abertion in Ireland

Abartion sheuld be freely
available in Ireland to any
waman wha wants to have ane

DK

o[ 1+ [ 2 T =T a1 57T s 1 7z [ 8 ] 3 [ 10

Q.4 0On a scale from 0 to 10, where 0 means 'don't understand at zll' and 10 means 'fully

understand the issues invoheed', how would you describe your understanding of the
issues invelved in this referendum?

Don’t understand i Fully understand the
at all i issues invalved | DK
o | 1 [ 2T 3] a1 5 [ s 7 [ 8 [ s [ 10 | x
Q.5 ©n ascale from 0 te 10, where 0 means 'didn't understand at all' and 10 means 'fully
understood the wording'. how would you describe your understanding of the wording
on the ballot paper today?
Didnt understand Fully understoed the
at all wording | DK
o 1 [ 2 [ a2 4 | 5 [ & 7 [ & [ o] 10 %
Q.6  Foreach of the following statements, please tell me whether you think it is true or
falsa?
READ OUT. True | False Don't
ROTATE ORDER. know
Randomly sslected Irish citizens discussed the topic of abortion in the Citizens’
1 2 3
Aszembly.
If @ majority of voters vote "yes' in this referendum, the Qireachtas will still be 1 2 3
able to implement strict restrictions on abortions in Ireland.
The current government is a coalition between Fine Gael and the Labour Party. 1 2 3
Page | 2 1.9097
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Version 3 Questionnaire

0.7  Which of these factors were important to you in making your decision as to how to Q.10 How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the way the government is running the
wote in the Referendum? SHOW SCREEN. MULTICODING POSSIBLE. country, on a five point scale where 1 is very dissatisfied and 5 is very satisfied?
The risk to the health or life of the woman 1 Very dissatisfied 1
= riah h Quite dissatisfied 2
Women’s right to choose 2 MNeither satisfied nor dissatisfied 3
The right to life of the unborn 3 Quite satisfied 4
The question of fatal foatal abnormalitias 4 gerylrts:tlsﬁed g
on't know
The question of trusting politicians to make laws on abortion 5
The right to life of those with Down Syndrome or other & Q.11 Which of these religious denominations/faiths, if any, do you adhers to?
disabilities SHOW SCREEN
The question of pregnancy as a result of rape or incest 7
My religious views B g:tho:-i.c ‘;":[urfh S AnalcaniEm | ;
The handling of the cervical cancer controversy ] Me:l'rwcodizt [=ane/ ANgean =pIscops 3
Other 10 Presbyterian Church 4
Other Protestant 5
Q.8 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements on a 5 point Jewish &
scale, where 1 is strongly disagres and 5 is strongly agree? READ QUT: Abortion Muslim 7
should be made available .. REPEAT FOR REMAINING STATEMENTS Agnostic 8
Atheist El
Meither Other 10
Strongly | Somewhat agres nor Somewihat| Strongly | Don't I'm not religious, although I do consider myself a spiritual person 11
disagres | disagres disagree agres agree | know Would rather not say i2
4 to 12 L 1 2 3 4 3 ]
EZtT;:: lZu\ﬁeeks a::.z:weeks Q.12 How often nowadays, if at all, do you attend religious services? PROBE TO
- . N APPROPRIATE CODE.
if there is a serious risk to the 1 2 3 4 3 [
woman's life or health -
__in casas of fatal fostal abnormality 1 2 3 4 5 5 Several times a week 1
.. if the pregnancy is the result of 1 2 3 4 5 . Once a wask 2
Lrape or incest Once a month 3
) . ) ) R . A few times a year 4
Q.9  Did you vote in the Marriage Equality Referendum in 2015, and if so, how? PROBE
TO APPROPRIATE CODE. Never/hardly ever E]
Vioted yes, in favour of same sex marriage 1
‘Voted no, against same sex marriage 2
Was not eligible to vote 3
Was eligible, but did not vote 4
Don't recall 5
Page Page | 4
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Version 3 Questionnaire

Constituency Code I:I:I:l Assignment No. :I:I:I:l

Classification
SEX: SOCIAL CLASS!
Male_.. 1 AR 1
Fammale.... - 2 1 2
2 3
MARITAL STATUS o 4
Married.. 1 E 5
as
2 F50+ [
3 F50- 7
4
AGE (STATE EXACT AGE & CODE)
WHETHER RESPONDENT 1S WORKING
Housekenper (MUl el . 1 | EXACT AGE [ T 7
Full-time student (third level)/al schaal. 2
Temparerily unemployed [actively sesking
Ty S 3 1B-22 1
Permanently unemployed.... 4 23-24 2
Retired.... S 5 25-29 3
Full-time [30 haurs per week ar man ] 30-34 4
Part-time [3-29 haurs per weskhe. .. 7 35-44 5
Sell-employed. . [ a 45-49 [
50-64 7
RESPONDENT IS 65+ 3
Chisl [ncome Earner... 1
Mot Chief Income Earne 2 DEPENDENT CHILDREN (Regardiess of age)
Respondant has....
*OCCUPATION OF CHIEF INCOME EARNER Any dependent children 1
(see below) (Record full job details) Ne dependent ehildren 2
. - TIME OF INTERVIEW
IF MANAGER/SELF-EMPLOYED, STATE NO
oF EMPLOYEES. SPECIFY
QUALIFICATIONS/ TRAINING 7.00am - 11.am 1
11.00&m - 3.00pm 2
3.00prm - 6.30pm 3
| &.30pmm - 10.00pm 4
IF FARMER, STATE ACREAGE |:
IF EMPLOYED ASK: LEVEL FINISHED EDUCATION
Are you a public servant ar do you work in the
privale sectar? Finished rd level 1
Public/Civil Servant 1 Finished secandary school 2
Privale sector 2 Did not finish secondary schaal 3
IF UNEMPLOYED, ASK:
Haw lang hawve you been unemployed?
Less than & monkhs i
7-12 meaths 2
Ower 1 yeéar bul less than 3 years 3
Longer than 3 years 4

*Chief Income Earner: Which member of your household would you say is the Chief Income
Earner - that is, the person with the largest income whether from employment, pensions,
state benefits, investment or any other source? If "EQUAL INCOME' relate to OLDEST.
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